PETITION FOR ZONING*RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: |

fing & Elestzic Co. legal owner. . of the property situate in Baltimore
mumawumm and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

|
|
|
|
|
{

LN |

See attached demcription

0 for & Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, ta use the herein described property, for.. e of an existing public
autility storege yard
Property is o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
T or we, agree (o pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are o be bound by the zoning

g ::Ihﬁm and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore
ounty.
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MR 4~ 7% GHDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this..._. Lth . day

cofs.. Mapehl ___________ 197 3 that the subject malter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County in two newspapers of general circulation through-
ntllllﬂmvl:nw that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioncr of Baltimare County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

o7 %
e/ 4

day o APZL 208 tock

June 20, 1975

Joho B. Howard, Esquire
Mercantile-Towson
409 Washington Avense
Towsen, Maryland 21204
of Long Green Plke - lith Election
District
Gas L Elsctric Company «
Petitionar
NO, 75-242.X (Item No. 147)

Dear Mr. Howard:

umm.mmmmmﬁw:—v.
Hessian, LI, People's Counsel, from tha deciuion rendersd by the Deputy
Zonlag Commissioaer of Baltimore County in the sbove referenced matter.

1--mnmuhm-umduwumum
it is scheduled by the Baltimore County Board of Appeals.

Very truly yours,
/bq:/
5. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Comemissioner
Mr, Robart B. Carter

Loag Gresn Road
Long Green, Maryland 21092

Edward L. Blastoa, Jr., Esquire
Suite 105, Heaver Plasa

1301 York Road
Latharville, Maryland 21093
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+ ZOMING ¢

SSTONR OF

s of Long Orasn Road ATTTH ounTY
K000 faet Went of Long m,;'ﬁ e s
Pilke, 11th Diatrlot L

L BEFORE THE
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTINORE GAS % ELECTHIC COMPANYY o Caso Mo, 75-242-X e
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION *
i N/S of Long Green Road
4000' W of Long Green Pike iy 22
3 1lth Election District
CE Baltimore Gas & Electric Company * BALTIMORE COUNTY

Petitioner

ORDER

No. 75-242-X (Item No. 147)

Mr, Commissioner:

Purauant to the authority contalined in Sectlon 52l,1
of ths 3

timore

“ounty Charter, I heroby enter my appenrence

APPEAL FROM ORDER GRANTING

In thin procesding. You are requosted £o notlfy me of any
gt s 3 SPECIAL EXCEPTION
hoa date or dates whioh miy be now or hareafter depl uated
e T ) Wi o
afora, and of the passage o prolininary or final Ordor

On May 20, 1975, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner

in connection therewith.

granted the Special Exception requested by the Petition of

the Baltimore Gas & Electric Company. Please ente: this

Appeal from the Order granting that Special Exception on

Daputy Pacplo’s

behalf of Edward L. Blanton, Jr., a citizen whose rights and

interests have been prejudiced.

s LB

Edward L. Blanton, JE.\

Suite 105 - Heaver Plaz.

1301 York Road

Lutherville, Maryland 21093
321-7830
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.09 Washinrton Av

0, To!

Eaquire,

iz and Elect

Attorneyas fo'- Petitioner.

IONING DEPARTMENT
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My
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zlﬂmurt @ounty, Margland
Department OFf Public Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

February 27, 1975

¥r, 5. Eric MiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffice Puilding

Towson, Maryland mm

June 18, 1975

Iten#lh7 (1974-1975)

Froperty Owner: Baltimcre Gas & Electric Company
N/S of Long Oreen Rd., k,000' W, of Long Green Flke
Existing Zoning: ROP

Proposed Zonirg: Special Exceptior for Lhe snlarge-
rent of an -unuﬁ public utility storage yard.,

No. of Acres: Acres District: 1lith

RE: Patition for Special Exueption

N/S of Long Greea Road, 4000' W
of Long Green Plke - Llth Elsction
District
Baltimere Gas & Electric Company -
Petitionsr

NO. 75-242-X (Item No. 147)

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following conments are furnished in regard io the plat submitted to this cffice
for Teview by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

Generals

Dear Mr. Howard:

The comments supplied in connection with the Zoning Advisory Committes review
of this site for Tten #235 (1972-1973) remsin valid and applicable to this Ttem
#147 (1974-1975) and are referred to for your considerstion.

B & Plaass be advised that an appesl has beea flled by Edward L. Slan-

re
the Deputy
enced matter,

Very truly yours,

@a«ﬁﬁ? l(.wc«.

LLSWCRTH N. DIVER, F.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

will be astified of the date and tima
itis Mummc-m

; Very truly yours, END:EAM:FWR:as
: /;;/ M=-SE Koy Sheet
- - $. ERIC DI NENNA
= .
SED/srl Zonlag €3 Tox Map

et W. E. Colbura, Esquite
Gas & Electric Bullding

Baltimore, Maryland 21203

Mz, Robert B, Carter

Johu W,
"llnniu, I, Esquire

RE: *  BEFORE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION (]
N/S of Long Green Road
4000' W of Long Green Pike s OF
11th Election District

Baltimore Gas & Electric Company
Patitirner

75-242=X (Item No.

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

- BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. 147)

AMENDED APPEAL FROM ORDER GRANTING

SPECIAL EXCEPTION

On May 20, 1975, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner granted
the Special Exception requested by the Petition of the Baltimore
Gas & Electric Company. Please enter this Amended Appeal from
the Order granting that Special Exception on behalf of Edward
L. Blanton, Jr., 5025 Long Green Road, Glem Arm, Maryland 21057,

a citizen whose rights and interests have been prejudiced

thereby.
1 G
o S
Epord [WClntbn J-
JN1075PH I i -]
{War . anton, r.
Suite 105 Heaver Plaza
1301 York Road
21093

Lutherville, Maryland
321-7830

WILLIAM D. FROMM
oinccron

S ERIC DINENNA
2ominG comsRIoNER

February 21, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiMNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Plnning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Tawson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item 147, Zening Advisory Committee Meeting, January 21, 1975, are os follows:

rty Owner: Baltimore Gos and Electric G
Location: N/S of Long Green Raod 4000 W of Long Green Pike

Existing Zoning: R.D.P.
Proposed Zoning: Special Evception for the enlargement of an existing public utility
storage yord

No. of Acres: 5.68 acres

District: 11th
This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the fol lowing comments. These comments
are not intended fo indicate the appropriatenss of the zoning in question, but are fo assure that
all parties are made aware of plons or problems with regard to development plans that may have a
hearing on this petition.

This plan has been reviewed and there ore no site-planning factors requiring comment .
Vary truly yours,
pn“ S A ~ﬁ[ b /
John L. Wimble

Plonning Specialist Il
Project and Development Planning

FLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

OFFICE OF
108 WEST CHESAPEAXE AVENUE
T0MING anaa3nn

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING

AREA CODE 301 mLAMNING amasati




OROEM RECLIVED FOR Fi.1mg

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 5 BEFORE THE
N/S of Long Groon Road, 4000' W of
Long Green Pike - 11th Election Diatrict
Baltimore Gas & Eloctric Company ~
Petitioner i COMMISSIONER

NO. 75-242-X (Ztem No. 147)

DEPUTY ZONING

{ OF
: BALTIMORE COUNTY

o sty

This Petition represents a request for a Special Exception to permit
the enlargement of an existing public utility storage yard, located on the north
side of Long Green Road, 4000 feet west of Long Green Pike, in the Eleventh
Election District of Baltimore Gounty.

Tesiimony and evideace presented during the course of the hearing estab-

lished that a public utility storage yard had existed adjacent to the subject

hed by the

property siace 1910, having been
Gas and Electric Gom-

Power pany and later purchased by the Bal

pany. Present impravements consésts of a dwelling converted to an office use
and three substantial metal and block storage buildings. The site is also
utilized to store telephone poles, storm drain pipes coated with tar, structural
steel, reels of electrica. cable, and other parapheraalia used in maintainiog
and repairing transmission towers and tower lines.

The existing utility yard, triangular in shape with a ro~.d frouiage of
approximately 178 feet and a depth at the apex of 721 fee!, was granted a
Special Exception (Case No. 68-271-X) on May 22, 1969, The site plan sub-
mitted with that request indicated the location of buildiags, paved areas for
employees and mobi: equipment parking, storage area for material, and areas

Said Special Exception did

tabe from property.

not include an adjoining transmission right-of-way line. Howsver, the afore-

inentioned site plan did include the transmission line indicating paving, park-

ing, and stovage areas within the boundaries of the transmissivn right-of-way.

ORDER REC

|
| The utilization of the right-of-way for storage and the lack of screon planting |

I generated a great deal af adverse testimony from arca residents appearing in

:| protest to the proposed expansion,

i The property, which is the subject of this Petition, lies immediataly ,

|| adiacent to the snst sida of the transmission line and would, when added o the

‘ exiiting site, form a rectangular shape, a4 compared to the existing triangular
shapod site, thus providing a more usable site and needed expansion areas

oal estate expert was to the effect that

Il Testimany by the Petitioner"
a use of longstanding, as does presently exist, tends 1o be accepted after a
period of time and, for this reason, does not have a detrimental effect on

surrounding property vala 50 his opinion that the expanded site,

if properly graded and screened with substantial evergreen trees, as proposed,
would nut have an adverse impact on the surrounding area. He pointed out
that a substantial dwelling had recently been constructed on a parcel of land
300 to 400 feot from the site.

Three area residents appeared in protest to the expansion and/or the

Two live in on and

operation of the present site.
nearby propertics, and the third is the President of the Long Green Valley

Asnock Thel ¢ included the lighting of the pro-

perty during the night hours; traffic of all types, including neavy truck traffic
on the surrounding and narrow roads; the run-off of watur from the site into
a small stream, which was felt to include creosote; the take-off and landing
of holicopters making routine and emergency chacks of the transmission lines

in the area; and the expansion of the existing utility yard o an area under the

/075"

transmission lines, which was felt to be highly visable from surrounding

propertics.
The following observatians were made or verified by the writer whon

the area was field inspected following the hearing. Environs of rosidentisl

However, with the ex-

development exist witnin a short distance of the site.

¢eption of three or four dwellings. the land immediately surrounding the site

e

ORBER RECLIVED FOR EN.ING

DATE

\# being farmed at prosent, Long Green Road conaists of & 30 foot right-of-
way, with a paved section of approximately 20 feet, Even though it is pro-
Poaed to be widened to a 60 foot right-of-way, it can best be describied as a

rural country road. Due to an embankment at the front of the site, the im-

provements, as viewad from a passing automobile, are less visable or evident

at a point directly in front of the site than from some distanc

way.
Without reviewiny the evidence in detail but based on all such evidence

and

¥ and the sforz field it is the

|
opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the expansion of the site,

|
with certain restrictions and conditions, will meet the requirements of Section!
802.1 and should be granted. The subject site, or that part that preseatly
|

| exista, is substantial, has existed for many years, and can be expected to

remain for many more years. The expanded site will Provide a more operable
| site, with an area to relocate and better organize existing materials, and will
not, accordiog to testimony, generatu a great deal of additional traffic over
and above that which presently exists.
Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

o
Baltimore County, this ;fﬂz day of May, 1975, that the herein described!

parcel or area should be and the same is hereby grantod a Special Exception

for a public utility service conter. Said granting shall be subject to the
follawing restrictions:

L+ Any lighting of the subjoct property shall be directed away
from adjoining residential properties.

2. Any grading of the area shall be done in such a manner and
to the extent possible to afford a nattral barrier to off site

view.
\"
£ 3. All parking, roaaway, and storage areas shall be paved with
2 bituminous concrete paving and shall be curbed and otherwise
y graded 50 as 20 comply with all County and State Standa rds
~X for drainage and possible off site pollution of nearby streams.
=
(-

—Bartvori®County, Marvifo

Y DEePARTMENT OF HEALTH:

DOMALD 1. HOOP, MD. MPH

1975

nuary 31,

Mr. S§.
0ffice of Planuing
County Office Building

Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

d Zoming

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

Comments on Item 147 Committee

Meeting, January 21, 1975, are

Zoning Advisors
s follows:

Property Ouner: Baltimore Gas & Electric Co.

Location: MN/S Af Long Green Rd. 4000' W of
Long Green Pike,

Zoning: ROP

d Zoming:

Existin
Frapo:

Special Exception for the
enlargement of an existing
public utilicy storage yard.
¥e. of Actes: S5.68 Acres

Diserice: 1lth

[ nte: Since this is a special exception for
a storage yard, no health haszard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

S A Sy
Thomas H. Deviin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

VB /necé

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPAZTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eudine 3 Curronp. PE

March 3, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Commissioner

County Office Buflding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 147 - ZAC - January 21, 1975
Tty Owner: Baltimore Gas & Electric Co.
Location: N/S of Long Green Rd. 4000" W of Long
Green Pike.
Existing Zouing: RDP
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for the enlargement
of an existing public utility storage
yard.
No. of Acres: 5:68 Acres
District: Lith
Dear Hr. Diifenna;
No major traffic problems are anticipated by the requested special
exception for a public ueility.

Very truly yours,

| otetcanr 7 d

Michael S. Flan:
Traffic Engineering Assoc.

MSF/bza

J Austin Deitz
«

Towson. Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and dning
Baltinore County Cffice Building
Towson, Haryland 2120l

Attention: Mr, Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner:
Iocation: N/S of Long Green Rd. 4000' W of Long Green Pike
Itea ln, #147

Baltimore Gas & Electric Co.

Zoning Agenda January 21, 1975
Gentleman:

Pursuant to your request, the refersnced Pproperty has by survaysd
Buroas and. the comments Below narked with mn Tt are meitoey 0o Sl
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plena for the property,

P IR e e
Dopartrent of Public Works,
{ )& #m"ﬂu‘i‘"d.ﬁ’"&&é‘mi;’;‘f‘“’“ Sl
€ ) e Tonia St T o e P i
to with
¢ h s Pmm:“:ﬁ“;ﬁ:ﬁzy:uw : ::: :?: :fl:t:x:: ::u
B eI R R e
‘to occupancy. i Elinn
€ ) 6, Site plans are approved as drmm,
{x) 7. The Fire Provention Bureau has no commento at this time,
Toted and SR
Reviower; A ) y Approveds, ¢Lfﬁ---~

Deputy Ching
Fire Prev.ntion Buress

4+ There shall be no new vehicular polnts of access to either
the existing or expanded parcel, which is the subject of
this Petition.

5. The scracning, as indicated on the plan and/cr adjacent tn
g L p + shall consist of two rows
of spruce and pine trees, a minimum of six feet high on ten
foot staggered centera.

Boputy Zoning Con
Baltimore County
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TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
Date: Jas 27, 1975
Mr, 5, Erfc DiNanno
Zonlng Commisslanar
Baltimore County Offlce Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204
Z.A.C, Mesting of :tamiary 21, 1875
Re: |tem 147
Property Owner: Baltimors Gas § Electric Company
Location: N/S of Long Groen Road, 4000 W, of Long G-cen Pike
Presant Zonlng: HOP
Proposad Zoning: Special Exception for the enlargement of sn exist ing
peblic utility storage yard,
District: ith
No. Acres: 5,68 acres
Dear Mr. DiNenna:
No adverse offect on student population
Very truly yours,
. /. . r
4] K«d filearecl
we/nl W. Hick Patrayich.,
Fleld Represantative.
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RE:  PETITION FOR SPECIAL ‘/ £ BEFORE THE

EXCLPTICN | |
o Long Green Road, = ZONING COMMISSIONER
4000" V' o Long Green Pike ® ® ® 2
Baltimore Gos & Electric o OF RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE | Baltimors Ges and Elect-ic Co. - #75-242-X 2 . = 5 :
=~ Petitioner for the enlargement of an existing | Bolinere Gas amd Plectrie Co. ~ #75-22-%
Case No, 75-242-X (Item No. 147) * BALTIMORE COUNTY public utility storage yord : COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS
I1th Election District N/S Long Greer.  d, 4000°
. ﬁ;ﬁn:)mf'nn Pike 3 OF that the proposal would couse no odverse effects to neighboring property values anc could & ANl porking, roadway, ond storoge oreas shall be
‘ I pavedwith Bituminous concrete paving and shall be
. I : BALTIMORE COUNTY very well enhance them. curbed and olharwise groded 3o as fo comply with oll
‘ Baltimore Gas and Electric Co. Cewery and Stote standards for drainage and possible
T ‘ Petitionor s No. 75-242-% In addition to his testimony, James G. Hoswell from the Baltimors County it vie pollution of nearby streoms.
ol I, (A ST S s T T 1T 58 B S I 8 3F (e e Plnmlngnupammrunund-hnluhduvkmvhmehlm-mbnhqnurien.und 5. Thaes hall be no new vehiculor points of accen to
Mr. Commissioners | R i xpanded parcel, which it the
e =7 " e | OPINION tha the proposal submitted would meet the crileria of Sectian 502. 1 of the Baltimore SARred thE pattiton =
Please nate an Appeal Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Order ‘
This case comes before the Board on appeals filed from the Deputy Zoning County Zoning Regulations . He further indicated that the speciol axception would s ing shall not be removed, wherever
May 20, 1975 i the case of Baltimore Gas & Elactric Company o the Caunty Board of e
Commissioner's Order of May 20th, 1975, granting the requested speciol exception subject peimit the Petitioner tocperate in o better and more orderly fashion . end ' wdjocent to surrounding residenticl properties,
Appeals and forward all popers in connection therewith to said Board for hearing. § wha'l sansist of two rows of spruce and pine trees, a
to restrictions.  Soid appeals were filed by the People's Counsel ond by Edward L. The Protestants presented five witnesses in opposition ta the subject proposal, i of six (6) feet high on ten foct stoggered
| .
{p} i{. [L/ e 7 Blenton, Jr., Protestant. This case cancerns a request for a special exception fo permit ane of whom was the Prasident of the Long Green Valley Association. The Protestonts' a_—
. ) Abdnig ) 7L » b of loyees larly reporting 1o the
ReTan, the enlargement of an existing public utllity starage yard located on the rorth sids of Long opposition could be wmmaried nta the following; Faar of additiondl troffic. ond its bt spantiedisielidinigi e )
Peoples Counsel whall 2 no time exceed twenty-night (28} in number.
|Gw-= Road, 4000 feet west of Long Green Pike, in the Eleventh Election District of resulting problems; the unsightliness of the use on the subject property; potential danger Tha sumber of motor vehicles parked on the site duting
shall ot na ti d twenty-eight (28] in
1 | Baltimore County. from additional runoff, ond the lights. I addition to this, the general opporition thot SHA Sy S v time Sy e
‘ Testimory indicated that o public utility storage yord had existed at the such an operation as the Petitioner maintoins does not belong in a rural setting in which it % Welwapter londings ot the site shall be discontinved .
| site of the Petitioner's property since 1910, hoving been ariginally estoblished by the is locoted, % e belldings, other than those on fhe existing porcel,
| \ tod ither the existi panded porcel.
94-321 Susquehana Powsr Company, which was later purchated by fhe Baltimore Gos and Electric Without reviewing the evidence in datail, but bosed upon all the evidence bbb ol b gl
| ™~ ‘wevage of any materials shall exceed @ haight of ten
I Company . and exhibits presented, it is the opinion of this Boord that the proposed petition meets tha . TS\ [N T
| HEREBY CERTIFY Thot a copy of the foregoing Order for Appeal The imprevements contained on the property of this time cansist of o dwell- requirements of Section 502. | of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and, therefore, NN, N wasesials thall be stored under the trarsmission lines
was mailed this__ /7 ] duy of June, 1975 to James H. Cook, Esquire, 22 W. ing converted ta an office use, and three metal and biock storage buildings.  The site is should be granted, subject to cerfain restrictions.  Tha special exception shall be TP
Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 and W, Robert Buchanan, Esquire, also used for the storage of telephone poles, structural steel, electric cable and other subject fo restrictions as indicated in the accompanying Order. Aty appesl om this decision must be in occordance with Rules B=1 thee
17th Floor Gas and Electric Building, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, Attorneys for paraphernalia used in the maintaining ond repairing of transmission lines and fowers . 12 o e Nrg/land Boler of Procedure.,
ORDER
Petitioner. On May 22nd, 1969, a special exception was granted to the existing utility COUNTY. BOARD OF APPEALS
21636 ¥ yord (Case #68-271-X), the subject property being trianguler in shape with a road frontoge For the reasons set focth in the aforegoing Opinien, it is this_ 40 day oF um».aone _co_uf{tﬂ’
No. 2 4 . ¥ i gy
py BALTIMORE COUNTY. ,f::::nﬂ“ 3 of approximately 178 fest, and o depth of spproximaiely 721 foat.  The proparty which of August, 1976, by the County Board of Appeols, ORDERED  that the ipeciol exception
Q'R  meven . : ] 3
- ”L'Zi‘ll:'::’& casH RECEIFT < is the subject of this petition Iies immediately adjacent 1o the sast side of the transmission petitioned for, be and the same is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:
M
o ey DLaMRE = lines, and when added fo the existing site would form a rectangular shoped porcel.  This, 1. The existing mercury vopor lomps shall be removed,
e aafe._duns 201913 — ond nne shall thereafter bo instolled.
G . anon — of course, would provide o more usable site and allow for the expansion claimed to be
e AmounT 2. Any other lighting of the subject property shall be L. e Sr 7
Sl prarminuzios ko - comtenil needsd by the Petitioner. direcred awoy from adjoining residential proper ties. i
isrmial iy s TDovi
woHTES s sian, 1L Eagii ", Posting of Property o In addition te the testimony of several of the employees of 1 itioner, 3, Any grading of the area shall be dane in such a
Jol “!"m“ of an Appeal -;B' 1a7) U ) manner and to the extent possible to afford o natural
c‘é‘:u o va.zu-::-"“l::]ﬂ"“wno, W of Loag Graen FiEE the Board heard from Clark F. MacKenzle, a quolified real estate expert, who testified barrier to off site vi
s of Long Graen FOM # 2
N Etaction DIvEle  ompany - PAUSREE ag
pattimore Cas b Ele€ R it
: l 5
ofiice of pionning and toning A ORE COUNTY, MARYLA'

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
£301) 484 3351

by o

Beyert < 4 3. EAIC DIMENHA The Honorable Donald P. Hutchinson |
; Seasy ZONING COMMIE SIONER | March 31, 1977 Ersc Dmsea, 2 - e 1.8, 197"
5 Y { Page 2 Tou 5. ErFc Deona., Janing Gomeivaioner LAD) s LR,
SENATE OF MARYLAND

March 31, 1977

U T Fuwem SN0 2 Eegee, Blmcted, of Planning

. Paciniom PSS, Mwritien for Special Exception for the enlargement
SUBIRCY TSASSSSSS of an existing public utility storage yard
wong Grees Road 4000 feat, more or less, West of Long Grees Pike
~ Sairimre Gan 6 Electric Company

The Honorable Donald P. Hutchinson
Senate of Maryland
Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Enclosures

March 25, 1977 cc: S, Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissionar
. §. Eric DiNenna e
e e Re: Gaso No. 75-242-X James E. Dyer
Baltimore County Office Building N/S of Long Green Road, 4000° Zoning Supervisar
Towson, Md. 21204 W of Long Green Pike
11th Election District File WG Sedcenday, derit 9, 1975 (10:30 A.ML)

Dear Eric:

Dear Senator Hutchinson:
It has been brought to my attention that the Baltimore
Gas & Electric Company is using prnpertyinlung Long Green Road

Your letter of March 25, 1977, addressed to the Honorable e I L
as a maintenance yard for trucks and equipment. I gather that
the

S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner, and concerning the N thes
iR e e I i above reforenced property, has been reforred to this office for
an operation can be maintained in this area, and whether or reply.
not anything can be done to either have this site closed or
have restrictions placed upon it.

tactacs requiring comment on this petition at

As referenced above, the property was the subject of & Peti- )
tion request, by the Baltimore Gas and Electric Company, to en-
large a public utility storage yard, The original use was granted
by Special Exception in a previous case (68-271-X). I have
enclosed copies of the Opinions and Orders in both of these
cases for your reference. The most recent decision, by the
Baltimore Gounty Board of Appeals, is presently on appeal
before the Circuit Court for Baltimare County. 5 4
d P. Hutchinson b
H further or ad, 1
please feel frec to contact this office,

Thanks for your attention to this matter.

sf\cerely,

18 i ced ARG s

DFH:ma
cc: Robert Carter
Very truly yours, -

we2r77 oM __‘ . ¢ y

JAMES B, BYRNES, III




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE
largement of an exiati
:’uﬂl: u‘:i‘li'y storage. M“ = 3 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
N/S Long Green Road, 4000"
W. of Long Green Pike : OF
by
Wi 3 UALTIMORE COUNTY

and Electric Co.
hlr:: Gos . No. #5i242i%

_AMENDED ORDER.

For the purpose of clarifying several restrictioms promulgated in a prior
Order of this Board in the abave entitled case, dated August 4, 1976, wherein the
County Board of Appeals granted the speciol exception petitioned for subject to eleven

restrictions, the Board hereby amends restrictions #4, #7 and 18,

_ORDER

For the reasons set forth abo e, it is

st day of August, 1976,
by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED that the restrictions enumeroted cbove, a3

per the prier Order, be and the same are hereby amended as follows:

' All parking, readway, ond storoge areas shall be
paved in accordance with Petitione.’s Exhitii /3,
and shall be curbad and otherwise graded where
required to comply with oIl County and State
standards for drainage and possible off site
pollution of nearby streams.

7 The number of employees regularly reporting to
the facility for work assignments, either on or
off the site, shall ot no time exceed twenty-eight
(28) in number.  The number of umployee’s
motor vehicles parked on the site during the day
shall ot no time exceed twenty-aigh: .28} in
number .

Dear Me. Slunton:

Enclomd herawith of the Opinllon ond Ordar
—u.yuﬁ-,l.ldh:b“hl-&—ﬂﬂd-.

Very truly yours,

Helicopter landings a the site shall be
discontinued, except as now permited
by Sections 420.4 and 420.6 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B=1 thru

B-12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY-,
e

BALTIMORE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

PALTIMORE MARYLAND 21203

August 25, 1976

Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
Baltisore County Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr, Walter A. Relter, Chafrman

Bé: Long Green Service Center
Baltimore Gas and Electric Cospany
Petition for Special Exception -

sase No, 75-242-X

Geatlemen:

This 45 in refereace to your request to Mr. Namisl Tracy, Attor-
ney, asking for our reasons for specifying crusher run stoae cover on &
areas of the new parcel at our Long Groen Sarvice Center. The Order speci-
fles that the area should be paved and curbs installed.

Becsuse we are a public utiliry, evaluation of construction seth-
ods and costs are extremely (rportant in that capital expenditures are gen-
erally reflocted {n the rate base, this case, several alternatives were
rovieved. The conclusion we reached was based primarily on the cost differ-
eatal. Other factors which ve considered dealt with the asount and type of
usage the surface would rocelve as woll as its durability and maintenance.
Based on today's prices, a bituminous concrete surface would add an addi-
tlonal §70,000 te the project. This cost excludes drainage piping and catch
basine which would be required if the entirc area were curbed, e, there-
fore, chose the most economical method to achieve our purpose.

concrate 1s Because we could
take advantage of the natural vegetation surrounding the property, and if
the runoff were alloved to sheet flow, the amount and velocity of the rua-
Off could be reduced. The crusher run surface was, therzfore, speciflod.
This will further reduce runoff since it is more porous than other types
of paving, including tar and chip. We have had vory few prodlems with the
crusher run surface on the existing storage area.

It is crue that a crusher run surface treatsent may not be as
:xuuullr Ppleasing, perhaps, as a smocth macadam surface; hovever, when

properly using appropriate placement methods, crusher run makes a
very durable, uustless parking ares. Likewise, of limited traffic
should be misor and inexpensive. It
should be noted here that since the eatire property, except for that dirsctly
uader the transaisiion line will be screened with 5' - &' evergreens,
acsthetic qualities of bitusinous concrete paving will undoubtedly be pre-

L cluded.
4.3k

cam L s e
vty a1 Lw
P

| this appeal wvas filed.

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL » IN TuE
EXCEPTION for the
enlargement of an existing -
public utility storage yard

CIRCULT COURT

N/8 Long Green Road, 4000° . PR X
W. of Long Green Pike
11th District . BALTIMORE COUNTY
Baltimore Gas and Electric *
Company No. 75-242-X
N
Patitioner
.
. . B B .

EDWARD L. BLANTON, JR., Appellant, on his ovn behalf and by
his attorney, Jay V. Strong, Jr., petitions this Court for an
extension of the time for transmittal of the racord below in this

appeal, and as grounds therefor says:

1. Maryland Rule of Procedure B7.a. allows but thirty (30)
days from the date on which an appeal is filed for transmittal
of the record below, including a transcript of the testimony
taken below.

2. Appeliant has bLeen advised sy

@ raecorder of the hear-
ing from which this appeal has been taken that he will require
a minimum of sixty (60) days in which to prepare the transeript
for transmitcal to this Court, il

3, Maryland Rule of Procedure B7.b, authorises this Court
to extend the tim: for transmittal of the record below to a maxi-

mum of ninety (90) days from the date on which an appeal is filed.

WHEREFORE, Appellant petitions this Court to pass ap Order
extonding the time for transmittal of the record balow from

thirty (30) to seventy-five (75) days fros. the date on which

Edlvacd L. Blanfon, 7.

Wward L. Blanton, Jr.

Board of Appeals of =i
Baltimore County

ansuured some unnsked questions; however, 1f I can b
you may contact @y office directly by phone at (301)
previously, through Mr. Tracy

August 25, 1976

I hope I have explained our position adequately and possibly

e of any further help,
23¢-6351, or an done
or our Mr. ¥, E. Colbura, (301) 234-5669,

Very truly yours,

Elactric Engineering Department

RCE: jeh

L T

( Pe—d 00U Ly Yo

uﬂ{ V. rong, r.

Suite 300 Executive Building

22 West Road

Towson, Maryland 21204
296-8160

Attorney for Appellant

st
T HERUBY CERTIFY that on thisZf  day of scptemser, 1976,
a copy of the foregaing Petition was mailed to John B. Howard,
Esquire, Mercantile-Towsen Building, 409 Washington Avenue,

Towson, Maryland 21204 and W.

Colburn, Esquire, Gas and
Electric Building, Baltimore, Maryland 21203, Attornew for
Petitioner; County Board of Appeals, Room 219 Courthouse, Towson,
Maryland 21204; Mr. Robert B. Carter, Long Green Road, Long Green,
Maryland 21092, Protestant; and John W. Hessian, 111, Esquice,

County Office Building, Tewson, Maryland 21204, People's Counsel.

4104 Green Glade Road
Phoenix, Maryland 21131
April 21, 1976

County Board of Appeals
Room 218, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 75-242-X
Dear Sirs:

It has come to the attention of the Dulaney/Lonyg Green
Council through one of our member associations, the Long
Green Community Associatfon, that Baltimore Gas and Electric
is applying for & special zoning exception in the case
referenced above.

It is the nosftion of our counci] that further expansion of
the yard in this area is not in keeping with the general
tone and rural atmesphere of the neighborhood.

Please be advised that the position to be expressed by
Robert Carter is to be considered the position the Dulaney
Council wishes to take fn this mattar.

Respectfully,

‘:'l.//k'v 7, E/Ii[_,-LLL/L’,"’(_-‘“

Brent D7 Lehmann
President

78




e S ey 2 i) than take stops to prevent the continuing illegal use of the vant to the use permitted by the special exception with all its
pu;:;:gw::nh; :Xt‘o;:qnh;:ﬂ I CRBp TS SRR property, tha rulings of tha3oning Comlesionac end tha COIMEY restrictions row in effect, the Deputy Zening Commissioner and RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL ]
3{%’:"2“’3‘2?.‘.2‘:?;““” i 23 Board of Appeals in the instant cage in effect sanction past the County Board of Appeals hive ~ommitted reversibla error. ::Ei’::ﬁnf:u:tfﬁ existing .
11th District . BALTIMORE COURTY 1110gal uses and permit an expansion of such uses. Eﬁ‘iﬁn;‘éﬁﬁﬁ :;gifqﬁn}égyl ) FoR
g::;:.:r:ze Gag and Electric . L e 4. The Baltimore Gas and Electric Company has failed to WHEREFORE, appellant prays that: litglul;:rgigzm.n Pike . e CoR
Potitionar = astablish, in any hearings on this matter, that the present 1. The decision of the County Board of Appeals granting D P P A W, .
. use of the property (in violation of the Special Dxception now the Baltimore Gas and Electric Company's Petition for Special Company . 75-242-%X
E 2 " - * in effect) is not detrimental to "...the general welfare of the Exception Le reversed; Petitioner =
locality invoived;* (Baltimora County Zoning Regulation 502.1-a.), 2. ‘the Baltimore Gas and Blectric Campany's Petition for - . : .

PETITION

nor that it deas not “tend to create congestion in roads, streets Special Lxception be denied; and

Edward L. Blanton, Jr., Appellant, Protestant below, on his

or alleys therein;" (5altimore County Zoning Regulation 502,1-b.)s 3. That the Office of the Zoning Commissioner be ordered

own behalf, and by his att $ EREBY CE # 76
i .' Y orney, Jay V. Strong, Jr., appeals sor that Lt does not inplnge tha quality, quist and safaty of to enforce the special exception now in effect for the use of 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on thisZ"  day of Septemuer 1376,
cision of the County Board of Appeals, in the matter of e Tacai ity tho property, particularly the restrictions imposed thereby. copies of the Order for Appeal and Petition were mailed to:
the * 4 i el G
Baltimore Gas and Llectric Company's Petition for Special S Ay A5 th cial oxception sought in the John B. Howard, Esguire, 409 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland
Except « N v - - ssuming arguendo e Spe o Zﬂ{ rJL B/
ption, and pursuarc to Maryland Rule 82.e., as grounds (42 - lan e : f. 21204 and W. E. Colburn, Psguire, Baltimore Gas and Elactric

therefor says: instant case might result in an improvement,in terns of com- ward T Planton; It 7 . ]
Company, Baltimore, Maryland 21203, Attorneys for Baltimore Gas

1. ‘The O pliance with Baltimore County Zoning Regulation 502.1, over the /

G 1@ Daputy Zoning Commissiorier passed an Order dated ‘% and Electric Company: Mr. Rebers B. Carter, Long Green Road,
20 May 1975 i ial present illegal use of the property, it does not follow that the 5 r'

Yy granting a spacial exception to the Saltimore Gas trong, Jr. / Long Green, Maryland 21092, Protestanc; Jeha W. Hessian, 111,
| special exception sought in the instant case will or could re-

and L‘]_.ectrxc Company, permitting it to enlarge a public utllity

Suith 300 Executive. Building ; Zaquire, Pooples' Counsel, County Office Bullding, Towson, Mary-
2 West road
Towson, Maryland 2.204 land 212047 ¥r. 5.
-5160

sult in such an inprovement over, Or @van an avoidance of

storage yard located on the nourth side of Long Green Road, 4000

c DuNenna, Zoning Comaissi

feet G ike 5
west of Lang Graon Pike, in the Blaventh Election District James E. Dyer, Co Towson, Maryland

- |
deterioration from, the use of the property which is presently ‘

¢ 3 1 tion
of Baltimore County. peimitted, authorised or sanctioned by the spocial excep

Mr. b, - "omm
now in effect. 'The Baltimore Gas and Electri Company has )
2. After a hearing on the appoal from the Order of the OFEIRaiOLSRLALAID
failed to establish that tha special exception sought in the |

Deputy Zo e tuatonat Lt
puty Zoning Cormissioner, the County Board of Appeals held EaltimoraiCovpty Bc

instant case compared to the use of the property now authorised,

that “the stition i
2 e e T D distinguished from a comparison to the now existing Towson, Maryland
502.1 of the Baltimore Count as counterdistinguished from 1

Zoning Regulations and, the.efore, - £ Appeal 1 our
should be granted, subject . B i1legal use of the property, satisfies or meets the requirements Secretary, County Board of Appeals, Room 219, Cour
. ¥ to certain restrictions.” |Maryland 21204.

of Baltimore County Zening Regulation 502.1.

|

3.  The present use of the property which is the subject

6. Dy granting the Baltimore Gas and Electric Company's

of the Petition for Spucial Exception goes far beyond the use

which is permitted under the pre potition for Special Exception without that company's first
he preceding ruling of the Zoning

Commissioner on 22 May 1969 (Case No. 68-2 ostablishing that the special exception sought would satisfy
o 271-X) , but rather

the requirements of Baltimore County Zoning Rogulation 502.1 releq

L PO =2
v a7
iy
arom L Biinron da
i, ke 1300 e o &
i e wosn
iy
e gvis e ...umu—mn{
AR U = L i) 5
- Mr. Walter A. ReitergaChairman Rghert B. Carter i
.~ County Board of Zanig) Appeals ﬁ Green Road g
210 Court House {o%5 Green, wa. 21002 c ® [ ] ® @ :
Towson, Maryland 21204 e - . ® ®
Dear Mr. Reiter: haved 3
their storage facilities. Vi1 continue to cause pollution to the streams behind this property.
The Baltimore Gas and Electric Co. is asking for & special B. No screening has been provided in the areas at the rear of f. Mo public wAter and scwage system exists in this area. The
> We foel that the Board of Zoning Appeals must deny the request
exception to expand their present storage yard on Long Green Road, the property to eliminate the objectionable views to neighbors. plaaned expansion and the need for more septic systems may nat te
for this special exception. It will continue to help presezve the
Baltimore County, Maryland. As president of the Long Green Valley As an Assoc’ation of homeowners in this area, we voted on the 9th fealistic on this site, since the valley floor has poor percolation.
i : aaricultural and residential lands of Baltimore County as the planaing
Association Inc., T have been asked to express our objections to the of June, 1976, tu forsally request the Baltimore County Board of 9. Wé feol that the Dwpsztwont of Planning did nat understans
Board inteonded for this area,
granting of this special exception. Zouing Appeals: to deny the Baltimeze Gas and Electric Co.'s request the fact that B G & B failed to have a special excwption for storage
y ) By vote of the Asseciation on June 9, 1976, 1 an suthorized to
Until a 1968 special exception was granted to Baltimore Gas and for this special exception. The follawing reasons are listed as some under the power lines. We also feel that the Flarning Department would
prosent the Associationrs views on this pattes to the Roard of Zoning
Electric to build several new storage sheds on the west side of their of our objectionst ot support B G & E's second zequest if they understood thé limited uses
Appeals.
Powez Lines, the tue ofi this Tecility whe very Linited: After thw a. The high tension construction and maintenance division provides granted in the 1963 special exception.
granting of this special exception, the following changes occurred on no direct services to the basinesses or residents of the area. 'fe n. The granting of this specialiexception will permancitly change A2 +— (
this property: sugge: o { the nd valus of lard in the Long Green Valley area. The BG E -
v uggest that a canstruction unit like this could better serve B G & E Co. A it ROBERT #. CARTER, PRESIDENT
1. The high voltage division of Baltimore Gas and Electric and its customers if it is located in the new 40 acre Central Storage asked for the opinion of a well-known real estate expert on how the Long Green Valley Association
(overhead steel towers) consolidated all of their material and equipment Facility in Woodlawn, which BG & E.has developéd for stoiage use second exception would change the laid use and values in the vailey.
' e A
storage on the Long Green Site. This site is now the only storage b. | Tha maabership of this association supports the ruzal daferred Three parcels wore for sale on Long Green Road adjacent to tbs site. ; 2
-~ s - A N SHARON TRADER, SECRETARY
facility for this type of equipment and serves the state from Calvert s0nes: plannel(for the Long Green: Va2 luy axes: ‘Many.land owners are By the experts own testimony, the one parcel immediately next to the S
Cliffs to the Pennsylvania line. sacrificing future developsent potential of their property, to insure site brovahit.a lower price par acze than the two parcels fuxthex:ixtk
2. Most of the reel, wire, towers and other large fixtures have that the area remains open for agricultural and linited residential fron the site. ALl three parcels were sold by the saac individual
een stored in full view under the power lines. No special exception uses. Tho granting of an industrial-type zoning at this location within a santh of dach athet.
has been granted for use of this area. destroys what we have been asked to preserve. The B G & E has found cheap land on Long Green Road.
3. The property is lighted at might in such a way that the entire &. The site is situated in the bottom of the valley snd can be The land is cheap because it i farmland in a rural area. Why
valley surrounding the site is also illuminated. viewed for miles from the higher hillsides. There is no way to shiould prime agricultural land be ruined by contractors storage yard
4. The nusber of personel and vehicles on Long Green Road and properly screen this site because trees would interfere with high that is meant ta be placed in an industrial aren. A private individust
surrounding roads has increascd. tension wires: and helicopter landings. would not be granted the right to have a contzactor's storage yard of
5. Since utility poles are stacked near the stream behind the d. BG&E has not been able to show that they have a permit to heavy equiprent on land that ix soned rural deferzed plasning, so sby
site, creosote has contaminated the run off to the streas. 15nd & helicopter on this site. Helicopter landings come in low over should a public utility be given such a preference?
6. Helicopters land and take off regularly from the site. homes and also disturb 1ivestock. qhe B G & E has alrendy burdened the area with an exceptionally
7. Baltimore Gas and Blectric has purchased more acreage to expand ©. Run-off from the storage area and parking lots have caused and unsightly power station in Glen Atm, just o few ailes from the instant

site. Why now anoiher unwarranted spot Zoning of a rural area?

-2-
-3~ y
fre il 6



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL z IN THE
EXCEPTION for the
enlargement of an existing &
public utility storage yard

CIHCULT COURT

N/S Long Green Road, 4000' FOR
W. ¢f Long Green Pike
11th District . BALTIMOKE COUNTY
Baltimore Gas and Electric #
Company No. 75-242-X
Petitioner -
.
. . » . .

CHODER FOR APPEAL

MR. CLERK:

Please anter an appeal to the Circuit Court for Baltimore
County on behalf of Bdward L. Blanton, Jr., Protestant, from
the Opinion and Order of the Baltimore County Board of Appeals

in this action on 4 August 1976.

’,%”{Wd.fd? [ E(tmbﬂ'?&'ﬂ

“Taard L. Blanton, Jr.

e “ﬁ'am %‘
TG Ereent; —1‘2)_——1-
< 300 Executive Building

on, Marylaid 21204

296-8100

~ows:

1 HEREDY CERTIFY t.
the 18th day of Aug
Appeal was tand delivered to
219, Court liouse, Towson, :
Edith T. Eisenhazt, i

to Maryland Rule B2.c.. on

of the foregoing Order for
unty Soard of Appeals, Room
1d 21204, and left there with
vo Secretary.

. . P A I-p

Apetl 7, 1975

ithe Borrd of Zoalus foesiss|onern:

Thiz letter s §n referanice 1o the

veepticn by the Beltimore Grs & Eleotris
S

storsgo nres, oa there L won Rord props Tloa tewy M3a T Live

on Long Green Rord +xd would like 4% kuusn 10 the soni

teecd 4o thin exosption. There is alvaely » storefe

fron my homa, rad I Tesl ket to rdd mora spron for bhin parpo HE]

ley ovon wore.

dentroy the beruty of tke Long Grec:

I 4he Boord would deoide to grent tile evodriion I would like sowe=
thing in welting thet the
ropd with Lerge pines »

from ay hone.

Thani yons

b of Phngeoreon

Halen P. Hagaema

5010 Long Greon Rosd

Olen Arm, K. 21057

y
Leow Gl

10 Gy

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPIION 3 mmnE
for the enlnrgement of an exinting
public utility storage yard : CIRCUIT COURT
/S long Green Hoad, 4000'
. of Long Groen Pike : FOR
11th District
Baltimore Goz and Electric Company : BALTIMORE COUNTY

Fetitioner
H AT LA
Zoning Pile No. 75-2k2-X

Edward L, Blanton, Jr.

Mise. Docket Ho. 10
Protestant-Appellant ] 261

Folio To.
Filo No. 6019

1 : t T t H 1
ANSWER OF BALTIMORE GAS AND EIECTRIC COMPANY,

TETITIONER/APPELLEE, TO PETITION OF AFFEAL OF

APFELIANT

BALTTMORE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, Tetitioner/Appellse in the
sbove-entitled case by Willian E. Colburn, James £. Biddison, Jr., and

John B, Howard, its attorneys, for answer to the Petition of Appeal, says:

1. The /i lee admita the al of

1 of the Appellant's Fetitlon of Appenl.

2. The fi

lee pdmits the al of

2 of the Appellant's Tetition of Appenl. Further answering, by Order dated

Avgust 31, 1976, the County Board of Appeals, for the purpose of clarifi-
caticn, omended three restrictions s promulgatsd in its original Order
of August 4, 1976.

3. The Tetitioner/Appellee denies the sllegations of paragraph
3 of the Appellant's Petition of Appeal and mvers that by Order duted

Iy 22, 1958, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County granted

the /i

lee a Specinl to use & parcsl of lond con-
tafning approximately 2.28 acres in the 11th Election Dlstrict of Ealtlmore
County for a public utility service center, sald parcel of land being
located adjscent to the land which i3 the subject of the Instant case and

| 1ot & part thereaf. Therefore, the use of the existing piblic utility ser-

vice center ia not at issue in the present case and not swyject to judicial

Teview.

k. The /Appellee denies the al of

4 of the Appellant's Tetiion of Appenl nnd reiterates that the use of 1ts
existing public utility facility is not at issue in the instant case and

not avbject to Judicinl reviev.

July 1, 1978

g

. Robert B, Carter, Presldent
Green Valley Asoclation
Green Rood

Green, Maryland 21052

i3

Re: Case No. 75-242-X
Saliimors Gas ond Electrlc Co.
Deor Mr. Cortert

‘Wa acknowladge recelpt of latter of June 30, 1576
regerding the above enttled cata. 55 {

ﬁhmﬂwzﬁnmnmh 1576, ond we
r':rhyw'hrmuhmm «aceepted after the coneluslon of

Thark you fo your ottention In thls moter, and you will
R0 G i P B 364 B T Aearaboh 1 his oomac

Very truly yours,

=

|
|
I
] 5. ‘the fetitioner/Appelles donies the sllegacions of parsgraph

{5 of the Appellant's Fotition of App

6. The Teiitioner/kppellec donles Lhe ollegatlons of paragroph

!
i

6 of the Appellant's Fetftion of Appenl.

7. Furtliar ansvering, the Tetitonar/ ypelles rlleges that a1l

| of the requiremeitn of Tsct

n 502.1 of the Zaltinare County foning Rogu-

1ations have been 1«

VIDFEVORZ, the Feiitfoner/Appellce prays that the Order of the
County Boerd of Appeals, duted August b, 1976, and the smended Ordsr of the

County foard of Appeels, duted Avgust 31, 1976, granting the Balilimore fas

and Eleetrie Company's Fetition for Speclsl Exception far the enlargement

of sn existing public utility starege yord, be affiroed,

R
| O rrce @ Gdedillom 9,
7 uknie A. Biddlson, Jr7 G
17th Floor Gex ond Electric Buflding
Ealtimare, Varyland 21203

| 235669

"n 0. Hoverd

o9 ton Avenue

| Tovmon, Marylend 21204
838

o for Tetitloner/Appellee|

| Beltimore Gas nnd Electric Compan)

CTRIC COX
EN_STATION

1. The existing mercury vapor lamgs shall be removed,
and none shall thereafter be installed.

2. Any grading of the area shall be done im such a manner
and to the extent possible to afford a natural barrier to off-
site view, and a birne with a minimum olevation of six (6') feet
shall be erated along the eastern and northern boundar of

the site, which shall be coverad with grass sod in its entirety.

3. ALl parking, roadway and storage areas shall be paved
with bituminous concrate paving and it shall be curbed and other-
vise graded so as to camply with all county and state standards
for drainage and possible off site pollution af nearby streams.
A holding tank for spillage of gasoline shall be installed in
connection with all fusling facilities located on the property.
An additional holding tank shall be installed in such a way as
to collect the runoff of automobile oil, creosote from wooden
poles, and coating on wire reels from the paved area and storage
facilities, to prevent pallution of nearby struams.

fhere shall be no new vehicular points of access to
either the existing or expanded parcel, which is the subject of
this Patition.

£. The nusber of vehicles parked on thz entire sits,
whether the existing or expanded pazcel, shall ke limited to
those which can be stored overnight in the existing garage fa-
cility.

€. The number of employees reporting to the facility for
work assignments, either on or off the site, shall at no time
oxcesd twenty-eight (28) in pumber. The number of motor vehicles
parked on the site during the day shall at no time excead twenty
(20) ia number.

7. Helicopter 1» ings at the site shall be discontinued,

8. The existing screening shall not be removed, whereves
located, and shall be reinforced by an additional row of spruce
ard pina trees with a minimum height of six (6') foet. The ex=
panded parcel, which is the subject of this Petiticm, as wall as
the rear of the eristing site, shall be screened oy thres (3)
rows of pine and evergreen troes, the middle row ' which shall
bo planted at the highest point of the six (6') fc birae, a
minimam of ten (10') foet high on tan (13') foot staggersd cun-

ters.

» copy of the nfaregolng Ansver of Balti-

| THIS 15 N

mare

and Blectric Cempany, [mtitianer/Appellse, Lo Feiition of lppeal |

of Zdwrrd L. Blanton, Jry, Apprllsnt, has been mailed to Biward L. Tlenton,

Jrey Esq., Sulte 300, Evecutive Juildd Towson, laryland

2120k, Protesteui/ippellunt; J f., Htita 300, Exseutive
Bullding, 22 West Road, Towson, laryland 212C4, Attornay for Protestant/ i
Appellant; Mr. Robert B. Cartor, Long Green Rood, Long Gresn, ‘mryland !
21092, Protestant; John W. Hessisn, ITI, Esq., County Cffice Building, |
Touson, Mmryland 21204, People's Counsel; and, Edlth 7. Efsenhart, Adninis=
trative Seoretary, County Board of Appesls, Roam 219, Court fiouse, Towmon,

Ieryland 2120%, this Jf day of September, 1975

Al et JO Mewrni o
Torney Tor
Fetitioner/Appellee

Ialtizare Gen Electric Compen:

|
|
i
|

9. %o buildings, other than those on the cxis kS
shall be erected on either the existing or expanded parcel.

1

. o storage of any materials shall cxceed a height of
six (6') feet.
transmission
en hundred f£ifty

11. Mo materials shall be stored under
lines at a time at a dista greater than
(750') feat :rom Long Green ad.
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE IN THE
from Section 1A00.38.3 of the
Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations

N/S Long Green Road, 4000" : FOR
W. of Lang Green Pike

11 th District

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
Petitioners

CIRCUIT COURT

SALTIMORE COUNTY
AT LAW
Zoning File No. 75-242-X Misc. Docket No. /8

Edward L. Blanton, Jr.
Protestant-Appellant

Folio No. el
File No.

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

Mr, Clerks

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B=2(d) of the Moryland Rules of Procedure;
Walter A, Rsiter, Jr., Robert L. Gilland and Herbert A. Dovis, canstit
Bourd of Appeals of Baltimore County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the

Appeal 1o the representotive of every party to the proceeding before it; nomely, John
8. Howard, Esquire, T Building, 409
Maryland 21204, and W, E, Colsurn, Esquire, Gos and Electric Building, Boltimore,
Marylond 21203, Attorneys for the Petitioner, Edword L. Blantan, Jr., Esauire, Suite
105, Heaver Plaza, 1301 Yerk Road, Lutherville, Maryland 21093, Protestont-Appellant,
Mr. Robert B, Carler, Long Green Road, Long Greer,, Maryland 21093, Protestont, and
John W. Hessian, 111, Esquire, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204,
Peeple’s Counsel, @ copy of which notice is citached hereto and proyed that it may be

Averue, Towson,

made @ part thereof.

corg

ng the County

Edith T. Elsenhart, Adm. Secratary

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

Towson, Moryland 21204
494-3180

1 hereby certify that o copy of the aforegaing Certificate of Matice has been

moiled to John B. Howard, Esquire, Nercantile=Towson Building, 409 Washingtan Avenue,

Tawson, Maryland 21204 and W. E. Colburn, Esquire,

Gos and Electric Building,
Esquite,

- papers on fils in the office of the Zoning Departmsnt of Baltimore Sountyr

|
|
|

Baltimore, Marylond 21203, Attomeys for the Petitioner, Edward L. Blonton, Jr.,
Suite 105, Heaver Plaza, 1301 York Rood, Lutherville, Maryland 21093, Pratestant-
Appellant, Mr. Rabert B. Corter, Long Green Rosd, Long Green, Marylend 21052,
Protestant, and John W, Hessian, IIl, Esquire, County Office Building, Towson,
Moryland 21204, People’s Coursel, on this 5 “C__ day of September, 1976.

Edith T. Efsonkait, Adm, S

REs PETITION FOR SPECIAL EX CEPTION IN THE
for tha enlorgement of an existing
puﬂ mlllva’d ® ClrReulT CCURT
1/5 Long Green Road 4000 .
W’ul of Leng Graen Pike ] FOR
11th District
i BALTIMORE COU
Baoltimore Gos and Elestric Compony R
Petltionar 0 Misc, Docket No. 10
Zaning File No. 75-242-X ' Falic No. 281
Edward L. Blonton, Jr, t Fila Na.
o ! I . L] o1y

L GO R |
CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE

AND BOARD
COUNTY

| TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID QO URT:

And now come Walter A, Raiter, Jr., Robert L, Gillard and Harbert A.
Davis, constituting the County Board of Appeals of Boltimore Ceunty, ond in answer to the
Order for Appeal directed against them in this case, herewith retum the record of prozaad-

 ings hod In the obove entitled matter, comisting of the following certifled coples or original

ZONING umnmu DOCKET OF ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE O UN

| Mo, 78-248-X

|
\Jon. 27, 1578 muwuhmﬁurmm-nu

1= 8 “ " Baltimdbe County Daccrtment of Health = filed

Feb, 21 m.‘- " Boltimote County Project and Developimant Planning office
8o = Comments of Baltimore County Bureau of Enginsering - filad

Mor, 3 ot

“ Department of Traffiz Engineering - filed
® " Boltimore County Fire Deperimant = Med

N 4 unhdumc--umc-,w special axseption
mlmm&uﬁmlz:fu&% &“‘
of Long Green Pike, 11th District - filed i
Ba e Order of Zoning posting of

directing ady
of property ~ date of hearing set far April 7, 1975 at lwe.m.

2
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County ;

 Baltimore Gas ond Electric Co.

e

BE: FETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION o IN THE
for the entargarant of an exitring
publie wility storsge yerd ' CIRCUIT COURT
M
Tiih ¢ i
eltimere Geos ond Electrl Co. 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY
AT LAW
Zoning File No. 75-Z43=4 2

i Mise. Docket Na,__ 10
1 TolioNe. 261
' e Ne. Loly
L 26 ot B RS I S A N RN R S B N RE R R AN |

AMENDED CERTIFICATE GF NOTICE
TO CORRECT TITLING

W, Clerks

Purwont to the provisions of R.le 1-2(d) of the Morylend Rules of Procedure;
Walter A, Helber, Jr., Robart L. Gillond ond Heriert A, Cavis, comtinaing the County
Eewd of Appuchs of taltlmers County, have glven notice Iy mail of the filing f the
Appacl 1o the represantative of svery porty o the procseding belore It; newely, John §.
Howard, Esquire, T bullding, 409 Avenve, Towion, Aarylond
21204 end Wi, E. Colbum, Esquire, Ges ond Electric swliding, ialtimem, Marylond
21203, Attorneys for tha Petitioner, and Edword L, ilenton, J., Esquire, Suilte 300,
Exscutive Bulid vg, 27 West foed, Towsen, Waryland 21204, Protestant-Appellant, ond
Wr. Robart i, Corter, Long Grean Rosd, Long Green, lerylond 21072, Frotestont, ond
John W, Hemlan, 111, Fquits, Swunty Office bullding, Tewson, Marylond 21204,
FPecple's Counsel, o copy of which notice is ctteched herers ond proyed thet It may be
wade a part theresf .

1 haracy cortify that @ copy of the eferagoing Certifieow of Matlcs has bean

mailod 10 John §. Howsrd, Esquire, Sullding, 409 wghon Avense,
Towsen, Marylend 2120 = d W. £. Colbum, Esquirs, Gos end Elactrie tullding, isitiners,
Narylond 21203, Atterneys for tha Fetitionar, and Edward L. Venten, Jr., Esgquire, Sulte
200, Ewssutive building, 2 Went Koad, Towssn, Narylend 21204, Pregastent-Appel lant,
rd e, Robart 4. Corter, Lomg Green Read, Long Green, Merylond 2171, Protestont,

= No. 75-242-X (£019) 2.

Meor. 20,1575  Cartliloate of Posting of property = filed
. 20 A " Ppublication in newspaper - flled
lapr, 8 Comments of Dirsctor of Planning of Baltimore County = filed
NS, At 10130 a.m. hearing hold on petition by Deputy Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County - case held sub curio
Moy 20 mmmw-u-mhwumnb-
AT et R s oo
e Amanded Otder of Appeol filed by Edword L, Blanton, .
Bty Order for Appeal to Board of Appecls filed by John W. Hession,
11, Esq., Poople’s
Moy 4, 1976 Hearing on appeal before County Boord of Appeals - cose held sub euria
Avg. 4 m&\:ﬂhddwu-ﬂnmldm,dhn
e Amanded Order of County Board of Appeals filed
Sept. 3 Order for nulnumn.nhun—-amw
Edward L. y Jr
" 3 p:aw&-:,wmmmnmnmmcunh
LIS mam#muulwﬁu
LR Amonded Certificatat Notice o Camect Titling filed
| = =z Fetition for Exteraion of Time for tranamittal of rasord on appeal filed
in Cireuit Court
Ost. g5 Tronsaript of testimony filed = 1 volume
Patitioner's Exhibit No. 1 - Map showling clrsults (8/1/75)
L %2 - Drowing No. 121-202-8, dated 12/20/72,
5. G. &E.
Y L )
. * " 4 - Report - Qork F. Mackanaie, 4/30/76
. * % 5 - Aerid photo |

People’s Counsel Exhibits Nos. la thry q - Photos

ond John W, Hessian, 111, Esquire, County Office iullding, Yowson, Marylond 21204,
Pecple's Counsal, on this__20th _day of Septesber, 1576,

Edirh T, Elsenhort, Ade. Secrabary
County tosrd of Appechs of saitincrs County
Howard, Ex.
Zoloum, Laq.
Blonton, Eiq.
Hestion,, Esq.
artar
/ Mes.. Andorson
4. Howwall
-
Baliimere Gos and Electric Ca. Mo 75-242-X (6019) 3.

Oct, 26, 1576  fecced of procesdings filed in the Cirsuit Court for Baltimore
County

focord of proceadings pursuant to which sald Order wes snterad and said
Bocrd aated are permanent records of fhe Zoning Doportisant of Baltimors County, os ore
olss tho use district mops, and your retpondsnts respect Ively suggest that 11 would be Incon-
venient end dnappropriote io file the some in this praceeding, but your respondents will
pﬂn-“dluﬁlﬂ-lﬂm,w‘diﬁm“mﬂ
at the hearing on this petition, or whenever ditected 1o do o by this Court.

Respactiully submitted,

L —
County Boord of Appeals of Ballimore Zounty

ce: John B. Haward, Esquire
w Cnlbum, E;quln

ton, Jr., Esquire

Jnhnw Hmlun, III Esquire

vy

Kot L B o
-
e, i 41004

Re: PETLiION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * IN THE
for the enlargement of an existing
public utility storage yard N/s *  CIRCULT COURT
Long Green Road 4,000 feet West
of Long Green Pike, 1lth District ¢  FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

Baltimore Gas and Llcr”tnc Company * Misc. Docket No. 10
Petitioner - Appelle:

*  Folio No. 261
Zoning Pile No. 75-242-X

* Flle No. 6019
Edward L. Blantcn, Ji.
Protestant - Appellant .

. BY EDWARD L. BLANTON, JR

ORDER FOR AP
B STANT - APPELLANT

ROT!

MR. CLERK:

Ple:

on behalf of Edward Blanton, Jro, I

from the Order

ered in this action

n 30 June 1977.

Tay

cl

TH OF

SERVICE

o
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7~ day of

1977, copies of the foregoing Order for Appeal by Edward
Blanton, Jr., Protestant - Appallant, were mailed to:
Howard, Esquire, 409 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 2
and W. E. Colburn, Esguire, Baltimore Gas and Electric C
Baltimore, HAryJal nd 21203, Attorneys for Baltimore
tric Company; Mr. Robert B. Carter, Long Green Roa
Green Maryland 21092; . s LI, Braquir
Counsel, County Office Building, Towson,

Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner, and
Office Buildina, Towson, Maryland 21
Director of Planning, and Mr. J.
County Office Building, Towson, Maryland
Eisenhart, County Board of
Room 219, Coul. House, Towson, Maryland 21204,

Mary Land
e

Electric Corpany

nr v.‘\e Court below.

JhR/nze

Enclouuies

Julius A.
Clerk
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| I : 1
fi Eﬂom'ﬁmm y e I ﬂ_‘-'m-_mmmﬁw & ] H very little activity" at the site 133). The site is located
| ﬁ"l_":lg_::‘mm ! SIRSLEQLA | [ (e 1. L ron. aw. & T IR S o in the centre of a triangle of thyee ancient Baltimore County
W. of Long Groan Pke : o “ i frosestiipppalisnt : TOR N oA, SorRel homes: "Prospect Hill®, the 250 year old property listad "in
‘ Elm-umcu. t BALTIMORE COUNTY “ & AL Ia : ) || tha National Register that balongs to Dr. and Mcs. Howard Kelly®
Loy : el gt i Forian et ey il 12c. 110); “Avondalr®, which is owned by the Appellant »ad was
Zaniag ile N T 04k-H ¢+ Mise. Docker No, _ 10 I and John W, Hessiar, I1l, Esquire, County Office bullding, Towscn, Meryland 21204, ’ Jilsy 013 d ‘! constructed in 17487 and "Long Green®, the 200 year old ancestral
Mwl'mﬂ*' 1 Foliz No., 261 Il el Comsls e zonh oy ot Kplombrs 1178, i i ; 5 || home of the Gittings family.
e 019 | i : B 2 i Through the end of 1968, use of the site by the ippellea
| "was so slight as to be inconspicuous to sveryone® (Tr. 143, 105).|
e N U e S S : Edh T, Elvachent, Adn, Secretery 1 781968 howavar;/tha Appellse s . and in 1969 obtained, per-
it AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE ‘ : MH‘H“H"MM 5 I mission from the Baltimore County Commigeioner to erect
I TO CORRECT TITLING | lecision of the Baltimors ; h e s s Rl
: Mr. Clorks ! JEEtisrBoned of agy i Ly : 1 property* (Tr. 143). No final a1 ontered in the case;
Pursvant 10 the provisions of Rule B-2(d) of the Maryland Rulas of Procedure; ‘ Jifieher onlar datad bt L2 { Rt choush the 3t was sol o t eraction of the

Walter A, Raiter, Jr., Robert L. Gillond and Hz-bart A, Davis, constituting the County s

| Board of Appeas of Laltinors County, have given notica loy mall of the filing of the

| Aspocl o the eprasantotive of every party o the procesding before It paely, Jehn8,
Howord, Esquire, la=Towson Bullding, 409 Avenue, Towson, Maryland
21204 ond W. E. Colbun, Escuirs, Gos and Electric Bullding, Boltimess, Marylond
21203, Attorneys for tha Petitionsr, and Edwerd L. Slanton, ., Exuire, Sulte 300,
Executiva Building, 22 West Rood, Towaon, Maryland 21204, Protestent-Appellant, and |
M. Robert & Carter, Long Grean Road, Long Grasn, Maryland 21092, Protestant, and ‘

a Gas & Electric Company ||
storage build the site

2), ths sbsence of a final

! located in a rursl |
F order limitin ase to

can be put has been

resently zoned R,D.P.

residential

seized by the Appellee to § expanded use to which the

PuE. %

Baginning in July of 1969,

!
§ (ve, 1009, ‘
; Appellee moved its entire

maintenance and cons

is appeal (herein, I
i

1 from Monument Street to the Long Gre (Tr. 8, 143, 152)
he "Long Green ar g Gr 1ity") was acquired .
Towson, Maryland 21204, cc: Howord, Esg. &
John W. Heslan, IlI, Esquire, County Cffice bullding, ' 4 g = Colburn; Esa, HPLEhe. Sd qOahRARS Teann e ion Company 1 29100 (e R12) andleas and has increased the numboer : "a handful®
Pecple’s Coumel © copy of which notice Is attached hereto and prayed that it may Blanton, Fiq. Y the Su hans i
! Hession, Eiq. to t A . £ @ Susquehanna || to.as many as twer e Long Green site
made a part thersof . Cotar

k" which the

E3R T, Elsanbart, Adm. Secratory Mrs. Andation, Zoning . Tr. 13, 28}, In 1355, the property &8 now "
c"""’"‘""""’“""""m { = o il conalsted of a large

Transnission Co

d for offices, a con= Appellee has “entire uverhead trans-

:nmﬂ:', ed 21204 | crete block builaing nd washing facilities { M mission facility is serviced from the Loag Green location”,
da1m l.md a me shed {' The ar ed with trees, J representing "726 centre line circuit miles of transmission®
1 haveby certify that a copy of the aforegaing Certifigate of Notics has bean and “it appeared to be just anothar 143). searby i and "a little over 1,000 circuit
lod ta John B, Howord, Esquire, Mercantile=Towson bullding, 407 Washington Avenve, YoslAunts “wera not aware of anythi Il a territory of 2,300 square miles which i
:-I Mwh'ﬂlw;‘w E. Collum, Exquirs, Gas and Elecitls bullding, baltimors, visible as ‘ City, Baltimore County, Marford County, Carroll County, Howard
owson, v B J 5 5 :
Maryland 21203, Atiomeys for the Petitionar, and Edward L. Blanten, Jr., Esquire, Sulte J County and Anne \rundsl County", as well as "parts of Montgomery
300, Exscutive Sullding, 22 West Road, Towson, Maryland 21204, Frofestant-Appellant, el : |

and Mr. Robert 8. Corter, Long Green Rood, Long Green, Moryland 21092, Protestant, ?

1 ®
] B | o \

\

County, Prince George's County and...Calvert County” (fr. 9, dolivered by tractor-trailar (Tr, 41) or by a *low bed" (et I site to Baltimore City was through Bel Air, Maryland and Inter= A real estats broker called as an expert witness for the |
o % Which la parmanently stationed at Long Geeen (Tr. 411, Thece state 95 (Tz. 145). The evidence also shows that the facilities Appalles testified that the land from which the Appellee pur~ |

'm- eight-acre site is used for the storage of ten or : _‘ are also two "deep D-6" and "4-D" frontend loaders Pecmanently in question could be relocated to another site, but that the chaged the site was originally a part of a larger tract of land J
twelve "steel towers and overhead transmission conductors, 'in- o stationad at the site, which ase moved to and from the site’on present site is preferred for considerations of convenience and 50ld in November of 1971 for $1,500 per acre (Tr. 78). The
-nhﬁer_l and fittings" (Tr. 20, 35) and sixty reels of wire, in- 1 {2 20w bea truck (#z, 42). "Thees Lultdcuarabloce s ol ] efficiency (Tr. 26), and that the expansion is principally sought Appelles purchased the site in the same month for $4,000 per I
cluding at least twenty 6' high coils of wire and twenty-five i g ] T AR . 1 P e i to make the facility more efficient and convenient to use acre (Tr. 79). Some of the remaining land in the parcel sold {
42" coils of wire (Tr, 22, 35); barrels of bolts (Tr. 22); and, tioned at Long Greem (Tr, 42). (Tr, 45, 46). The testimony from the Appellee's employees for as much as "$5,000 per acre”, although the tract adjolning
other than storage at the job-site, all such materials inventoried s o 1 ater svailablo ar the'sitatlal frm va il Mand it left the Board with the "impiesaion this becones the place where the site scld for $3,000 per acre in October, 1375, after the J
by.the Appelles are stored in a haphazard fashion, in the open, ©oaly sewarage facilities are septic tanks (Tr, 39), A helicopter materials are left over from construction of high voltage trans- plans of Appellee for the site it purchased were known (Tr. 80).
at the Long Green site (Tr. 27, photographic exhibits). The made twenty-nine logged flights to the site in 1975 and had - BiRELonSiices, Thiac: tHey) ars. "““d.‘"de“"hiiv and may be used The expert testified that the nroposed expansion would not “affect
A R e e i B 1 ~ry 1 S i e R i for maintenance, but technically this is being used as a construcr the safety, health and well-being of the immediate or general
poles ranging in length from fifteen to thirty feet, all of E RIS B e dica o bighted a1t it e tion sito Lsadquarters in .“mmm to maintenance and repairs sommunity® (7r. §9). His opinion, hovever, vas also predicated
which are coated with croosote (Tr. 61,64), as well as storage | ¥ Baxoury vapour lamps attached to poles and two 1‘_’5_““ ol a8 it was testified to earlier" (Tr. 63). upon the assusption that the existing use is a lawful one
tanks for oil and gasoline (Tr, 62), It was admitted that no i ¢ In 1972, the Appellse purchased an adjoining tract of land (Tr. 93). Other sales made in the srca after the Appelise's

vapour lamps at - shed to buildings. Since 1968 there has been

1] A for which it now seeks a Special Exception in order to store
| & ¢‘;§ur=x to forty per cent increase in the number of employees

pit for petrol spillage existed at the

£iling a request for expansion were for $900 per acre (Tr. 108)

aite (Tr. 64). The workday at the Long Green site is from { Eloned thera, and the smount of traffic in and out of the "in a more orderly fashion" a confused mass of materials which | and $1,000 per acre (rr. 123). Evan before the requost for ‘
-1110‘-.-. unti! 4:00 p.m. (Tr. 33), and the twenty-six employees i #ite has more than doubled (rr, 124). it has illegally placed on the site since 1968 (Tr. 13, 46-48). expansion was filed, however, property adjacent to the site |
w' report (o the site in from twenty to twenty-two motor vehicles, i p \;-'.““ eont pa Ry v (B pe il It seeks tu grade and pave the area, to install "thirty-three s0ld for half the price of property ssparated from the site by J
e Ty inch high concrete piers, with a thirty inch square base® AU Larokr Beroel G e (o) KT |
|| ¥hich are parked on the site all day long (Tr. 34). Formerly, | _ [[t8 the Long Graen sits in 1969 without cbtaining approval from ¥ i x W& RACOel; of Lacd | (¥r. 130) {

the Appellee's wliwul reported directly to the job-sites, but (Tr. 50, 53). Some expansion is planned (Tzr. 69, 72). Baltimore|

; ‘the
since 1969 they have reported to the Long Green site and departed ol dea

Zoning authorities therefor, the use of the sits has expan-

#0d further growth is antlcipated. Automobiles and truck
&u[_k greatly increased (Tr. 143), and "masses of cables, colis,

III. Issues Presented.
County Planning Office says that it is not opposed to the grant- —_——

(a) Whather the proposed expansion satisfies all the appli-

for the job-sites from there (Tr. 152). The traffic arriving ing of a Special! Exception (Tr. 69) because it "would be an

cable criteria and restrictions in the Baltimoras County Zoning

at the Long Green site and departing for job-sites in the morn- ¥ improvement” (Tr. 70). It is significant that the position of

1

dng caincides with the period that school children must wait i
for| their buses (Tr, 124-125) and tha period that local resi- [
f

hnu; poles, all sorts of containers..." wera deposited at the |

: Regulations.
the Planning Office is based upon the assumption that the exist-

lltl-,':jhluh spillad over to the property "underneath tha power (b)  wWh the Balti . - haAn |
e ing use of the site was authorised (Tr. 70) and did nct realise etlier the Baltimore County Board of Appeals exceeded

183, and every year it seems to be worse than it was before"; T i R — its authority {i ,ranting the Special Exception in this case. |
- B - was a 8 axpuage @ . 3
dants are attempting to drive to wick (Tr. 144-145), The 4 "long line of construction material was placed undernsath the 4 yes 4 et

power lines (Tr.l44).
- Although the Appellee contends that the site is used for
emerdency ropairs, it was undisputed that, following Hurricane
Amass 1o 1972, all of tha bridges batween the site and Baltinore
[|c3tx vere closed to trattic, and the only traffic routs from the

fe) Whether the opinions and conclusions of the expert

Appellee keeps :M.:enn vehicles of itg own there, consisting Planning Office was of the opinion that Section 502 of the Bal-

witness, on which the Baltimore County Board of Appeals relied
of seven three-quarter ton trucks, two jeep-type vehicles, a l timore County Zoning Regulations would be satisfied (Tr. 74),
crane truck, a large utility truck, a line truck and a convoy

1ift (Tr. 34). The materials are delivered to the site in a |

but again this opinion was predicated on the assumption that

light of the erroneous premiges on which they were based.

in approving the Special Excepticn, were valid and probative in 1
the existing use and condition of the site was authorised and

(d) Whether the action of the Baltimore Cornty Board of
| three ton “van-type truck® (Tr. 39). The coils of wire are i legal. ‘

Appeals, in approving the Special Exception, was arbitrary,

capricious or unreascnable.
St 3= i i

4= -5~

=




Iy. Argusent.
In general, the County Board of Appeals is vested with

broad discretion in determining whether applications for Special
Exceptions should be granted. This discretion may only be exer-
cised within the statutory and regulatory framework, however,
and it may not be exercised in such a manner as to have an ad-
verse effect on property neighbouring that for which a Special
Exception is sought, Crowther, Inc. v. Johnson, 225 Md. 379,

383 (1961), and must be supp by ial ids Dun-

dalk Holding Co. v. Horm, 266 Md. 280, 283 (1972); Luxmanor
citizens v. Burkart, 266 Md. 631, 647 (1972).

There are four principal regulatory provisions pertinent
to this matter, all contained in the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations. These are: (a) Section 104 - Nonconforming Uses,
adopted 30 March 1955; (b) Section 411 - Public Utility Uses;
(c) Saction 502 - Special Exceptions; and (d) Section 600 -
Interpretation, and copies of each, together with other pertinent
sections, are attached hereto for the Court's convenience.

Not one, but all of these provisions must be given full con-
sideration. Where any provision impises a limitation, restric-
tion or condition, that limitation, restriction or condition
must be satisfied in full before the Board can legally grant
any request for a Special Exception.

One need examine the record in this case no further than the
Opinion and Ordér of the County Board of Appeals, as amended,
to ascartain that the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations have
not besn fully complied with. The Board found that "the pro-
posad petition meets the requirements of Section 502.1..." but
did not find that it met the requirements of Section 411, which
clearly states "[f)or public utility use. 'ermitted only by
special Exceptions in addition to the provisions of Section 502,

It is generally that a few ng
buildings and uses, allowed to continue as exceptions
to the regulations in order to avoid injustice, will
not be a subatantial injury to the community if they
are not allowed to mltigly where they are harmful
cr improper; but non-conforming uses should not be
perpetuated any longer than necessary, the

t Zon. Board should make constant efforts to move

b them into the use districts where they properly
belong. Bassett on Zoning, 106, 109.

Bimilarly, Arundel Corparation v. Board, 255 Md. 78 (1969), at

page 84, the Court declared that "...the policy of zoning regula-
tions is to restrict rather than increase any non-conforming
uses. Minor v. Shifflett, 252 Md, 158, 249 A.2d 159 (1968);
Schiff v. Board of Zoning Appeals, 207 Md. 365, 114 A.2d 644
(1955); city of Baltimore v. Byrd, 191 Md. 632, 62 A.2d 588 (1948)
Thus, the Board herein manifestly viclated not only the letter

but also the spirit of the Regulatioas which it is required to
follow and enforce, by granting the Appellee's request for per-
mission to roughly double the size of the Long Green facility.
‘The Court of Appeals has construed at least one non-
m!éf_p}nq use provision in a zoning ordinance and held that

the use isi baing more restrictive than
other provisions, was controlling over the other provisions.
In Kenyon v. Board of Zoning Appeals of Harford County, 235 Md.
388 (1964), the Board granted a variance, subject to four con-
ditions intended to protect ths health, safety and general wel-
fare of neighbours, to permit an of a non: ng

use which had cutgrown the owner's property. The expansiou
would have an illegal

of the use, and would
have permitted cloaning up an unsightly mess. But the proposal
exceeded the amount of expansion permitted under the non-conforming
use provision. The Circuit Court for Harford County affirmed,

but the Court of Appeals reversed, stating that the expansion
?mul.d increase the area subject to & non-conforming use by 62%,

= -11-

1

the following regulations shall apply."” Indeed, it does not
appear that the Board even undertook co. deration of the
additional requirements of this section. This is an error of
law which, with nothing furthar, requires a reversal of the
Board's decision.

Section 411 of the Bzltimore County Zoning Regulations
requires that before any public utility use permitted only by
Special Exception can be allowed, the applicant must show that
“the use must be needed for the proper rendition of the public
utility's service...." More must be shown, in other words,
than that the Special Exception will not have an adverse effect
on neighboring property, (although the undisputed evidence in
this case shows beyond any doubt that the use to which Appellee
puts the Long Green site has already adversely affected nei-
ghbouring property.) The evidence in this case indicates
that the facility could be located elsewhere, but that the
Appellee prefers to have it at the Long Green site for reasons
of alleged efficiency and convenience. Although the phrase
"must be needed for the proper renditicn of the public utility's
service’ is not defined in the Regulations, and may be susceptibld
to more than one construction, in zoning cases "need" and
“necessary” are not equated with "convenience® and "efficiency®.
We submit that with the requirement that public utility uses
permitted only by Special Exceptions be shown to be "needed”,
the Regulations require that the need for the use in the parti-
cular area be shown to be sufficlently great to overcome the
regulatory objections and restrictions to having comparable non=
public utility uses in the same area. FProm the testimony and
photagraphic exhibits, the Long Green facility is in fact a
contractor's equipment storage yard. Raferring to the Regula-

tions, Section 270 - Schedule of Special Exceptions, we sec that

and the ordinance limited all such expansions to 35%. The ex-
pansion was also proposed too late under ansther limitatlon in
the ordinance. The Court went on to say:

There is a separate section (Section 20.47) which
... Buthorises the Board to grant variances, and upon
which the appellee relies. However, we think the
Board exceeded its power in authorizing the variance,
even though it attached to the variance four conditions
which it thought would bring the addition within the
standards which are set, found in Section 20.42 of
the zoning ordinance, so that it would not adversely
. affect the public health, safety and welfare. The
L various powers of the Board enumerated in the ordi-
hance must be read together, and we do not think
the Board could do under the variance provision
what it manifestly could not do under the non-
conforming use section (Section 20.462 previously
dealt with). [235 Md. at 394]

Accord St. Clair v. Colonial Pipeline Company, 235 Md. 578
(1864); and Smith v. Miller, 249 Md. 390 (1968). 1In both of thes

cases, there was mcre than one applicable zoning ordinance pro=

vision, and in each case, application of one provision would
prohibit the use proposed, while application of another would
permit the use under certain conditions. In both cases, the
2oning board felt the conditions were satisfied, and decided to
Ppermit the proposed use, and the Circuit Court affirmed, In
both cases, the Court of Appeals raversed, saying in effect
that the zoning ordinance must be read as a whole, and if any
provision prohibits a particular use, whether expressly or by
implication, then the zoning board exceeds its authority by per-
mitting the proposed use under ancther, more permissive provision
When tha zoning board thus exceeds its authority, these cases
hold, then as a matter of law it acts arbitrarily and caprl-
ciously, and in excess of its authority, and its decision must
be set aside,

The Appellee requested in 1968 and was granted in 1969
permission to erect a building at the Long Green facility
which as noted previcusly exists by virtue of a non-conforming
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contractor's equipment storage yards aze not permitted, even by
Special P in any ial zone. They are permitted

in B.R. (Business, Roadside) zones by Special Exception, and
they are permitted in light and heavy manufacturing zones
(M.L., M.H.), only. If the Appellee were anything but a public

utility, therefore, this application for a Special Exception would

not even be considerad. The County Council seems to recognize,
however, that in some instances a public utility must use cer-
tain land in ways absolutely forbidden to others, or the public
utility would not bs able to provide the services the community
requires. Accordingly, when such a use is needod and essential
for.the rendering of service to the area in which the facility
is located, a Special Exception may be granted, within absolute
conditions and restrictions contained elsewhere in the Regula-
tions. The Long Gieen facility is a maintenance facility,

and not for the area in which it is located, but for the entire
Central Maryland area served by the Appallee. The only reasons
given for reguesting this Special Exception are for efficiency
454 convenisnce. Thars has been no attempt to show this facility
is “needed for the proper rendition of the public utility's
sarvice®, in thu area in which located, particularly in light
of the absolute prohibition of equivalent facilities owned by

private entities in residential ar The granting of this

Special Exception was therefore arbitrary, and exceeded the
authority of the Board, and must be reversed.

An additional error of law was committed in granting the

Appelle request. Section 600 of the Laltimore County Zoning

Regulations imposes strict interpretative guidelines and requires
the greatest “restrictions imposed by any law, ordinance, regula-
tion, or private agreemens” to be controlling, regardless of any

other, less stringent set of restrictions that might otherwise
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be applicabls under the Regulations. We respectfully submit
that, as a minimum, this provision of the Regulations must,
inter alia, require satisfaction of the strictest standards of
tha Regulations applicable to the Appellse's request. From the

eyidence in this casa, it appears there is no dispute that use

use. (The property has bean used as such to soie extent appacent
since 1510, and there were no zoning regulations in Baltimore
County at that time.) Section 104 of the Regulations provides
that: “"No non-conforming building or structure and no nan-
conforming use of a building, structure or parcel of land shall
hereafter be extended more than

of the ground floor area
of the buildings so used.” [emphasis supplied] By applying
the less stringant restrictions found elsewhere in the Regula-
tions, therefore, in granting the Appellse's request, the Board
has not only ignored the restriction found in Section 104, but
has in fact viclated it, and has exceeded its authority.

It has long been settled that a "non-conforming use is not
& perpetual easement to make use of one's property detrimental
to his neighbor's and forbidden to them.” Dorman v. Mayor and
City Council of Baltimcre, 187 Md. 678, 684 (1947). In Baltimcre
City, as in Baltimore County and most other jurisdictions, the
zoning regulations contain restrictions as to the extension of
nmon-conforming uses, and in light of these restrictions, the
Court of Appeals has consistently held that the power to extend
non-conforming uses must be strictly construed, that the spirit
and intant of the regulations is against extension of non-
conforming uses, and that non-conforming uses can only be expa:
in accerdance with statutory and regulatory asthority. Por

example, see Colati v. Jirout, 186 Md. 652, 657-659 (1945). At

page 657, speaking through Judge Delaplaine, the Court said:

=10=

of the property as a storage and service centre is a non-conformif

g
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use. It may well be that such permission was illegally or im-
properly granted. There can be no dispute that such permisslon
was inadviseably granted. The same regulatory restrictions
applicable herein were in effect in 1)69. Presumably, therefore,
Sactions 502 and 411 should have been satisfied, and it must
have been shown that construction of the building did not con-
stitute an expansion of the non-conforming use by more than 25%.
If thess conditions were not satisfied before granting the
Special Exception in 1969, then that action was a fortiorari
illegal. If it were illegal, the Board compounds its ercor by
granting the present request for special exception, and a prior
error of law must not be allowed to be extended,

Since construction of the Appellee's building, evidently
befors 19 July 1969, the uncontroverted evidence in this case
shows that the following has occurred:

(1) Storage of material has increased substantially, 309
to 408 by one estimate, anl continues tu increase;

(2) Traffic in and out of the site has roughly doubled,
and the number of employees increased from a handful to twenty-
8ixi

(3) Roads leading to and from the facility have become
significantly congested as a result of the traffic it generatas,
particularly at times when children are waiting for school
buses and others are attempting to drive to work;

(4) values of property adjacent tc @ site are approxi-
mately half of similar pruperty in the area protected, removed
or screened from the site;

(5) High power mercury varcup lights have been installed,
generating enough power to light an area far greater than the
site itself at night, and remaining lighted continuously during
darkness;
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(6) Operations formerly run cut of the Petiticner's
Monument Street facility have been consclidated and are now
run out of the Long Green facility; and

(7) Whereas tha Petitioner’'s employees formerly reported
dizectly to job sites, they now all report to the Long Green
facility and depart from there to job sites.

Assuming, arguendo, that in 1969 the appropriate authorities
were satisfied tha construction of the building then authorised
would comply with Sections 411 and 502, thereby permitting the
Special Exception therefor to be issued, the history of this
facility has shown, beyond any doubt, that the expectation has
not been realised. If granting the prior special exception in
1969 was legal, in retrospect it was nevertheless inadvisable
and unreasonable. The Appellee does not deny that use of the
facility has increased, nor does it deny future increases will
occur (although it claims that increases in the immediate future

will be small). Undaunted, the Appelles now seeks to increase

the size of its operation substantially, to perpstuate the ‘
present use, to increase the present use and to make the use mxﬁ‘
convenient for the Appellee. i
Little has been made by the Board of the previously accom- |
Plished expansion of the facility's use and the detrimental effect
that expansion has had on the general welfare of tha locality,
the congestion of roada in the area and the adverse effect on
property values. If construction of one building at “he facility
has had these results, what can reasonably be expected if the
size of the facility is doubled? Especially since assurances
of limited future growth are male only with respect to the near
future does the granting of this special er-eption seem arbi-
trary, unreasonable, improper and inadvisable in the extreme.
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"Arbitrary" is defined by Black's Law Licticnary as being
"without dets ind inciple; not founded in the

nature of things; nonrational; not done or acting according
to reason or judgment;...Without fair, solid and substantial
cause; that is, iithout cause based upon the law...not governed

by any fixed rules or " S8ince Y isd of

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations applicable to the Special
Exception sought here have not even been taken into considera-
tion by the Bonrd.c the Board's action is, as a matter of law,
arbitrary and mun.. be set aside. The Board's action also defies
all reason, in view of the history of the Long Green facility.

In Heapas v. Cobb, 185 Md. 372, 378 (1945) the Court of Appezls
adopted .n definition of the Supreme Court: "As stated by the
Supreme Court in the Chicago Junction Case, 264 U.S. 258, 44 S.Ct
317, 320, 68 L.Ed. 667, "To refuse to consider evidence intro-
duced or to make an essential finding without supporting evidence
is arbitrary action.'” The Board's opinion indicates it weighed
the Protestantg! fears of future deterioraticn to the area,

but makes no mention of the deterioration of the area already
produced by the facility. Furthermore, the testimony on which thq
Board based its findings that there would be no adverse effects
to neighbouring property values, and that ths criteria of
Saction 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Reguleticas would
be satisfied, is invalid because it was based on an erronecus
assumption made by both expert witnesses. By any definition, the

Board has acted in an arbitrary fashion and its action must be

ret aside.

The Appellee's argument would seem to be thus: use of the
Long Green facility was sanctioned by a prior Special Exceptionj
P i there have

it is in the interest of all concerned that permission be granted

the facility's present size; and

11

In the instant case, there are at least two distinct incidents
of an "incorrect legal prenise® influencing the Board's deci-
sion: first, the nbvinu- assumption that only Section 502 of
the Regulations need be satisfied, thereby ignoring Sections
411 and 104 altogether; and second, the reliance of the Board
on expert testimony based on an erronecous assumption, which
in addition to constituting an “incorrect legal premise®,
renders the Board's decigion one which does not conform to
the facts. Either error standing alone would impose on this
Court the duty to set aside the Board's decision.

WHEREFORE, because the proposed expansion does not meet
all of the criteria and restrictions of the Faltimore County
Zoning Regulations, because the Baltimore County Board of
Appeals exceeded its authority, because the opinions and con-
clusions of thn expert witnesses were based on incorrect legal
premises, the action of the Board was arbitrary and capricious

ﬁ the legal senge, and must be reversed.

Suite' 300 Executive BUilding

22 West Road

Towson, Maryland 21204
296-8160
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to increage the facility's size. The argument is based on the
p:o?r.ta:y of the present use of the facility, and the propriety
- of continuing that usa at the same or a greater level, and ig-
nores the fact that the prior Special Exception was for the con-
struction of a building, nothing more. Even assuming that the
granting of the Sprcial Exception in 1969 was proper, and that
ths ensuing expansion of the facility was authorised by that

Special cxception, it can not be seriously contended that expan-
&ion of the facility has not already been detrimental to the

area in numerous respects. The test must be whether the currently
propesed expansion of the facility satisfies Sections 502 and
411 in light of the nature and conditions of the Long Green

facility prior to the 1969 Special Exception. Perhaps an even
more appropriate test should be whether the proposed expansion
satisfies the Regulations as compared with the absence of any

such facility in the area, since it exists by virtue of a non-

g conforming use at the outset. As the Court of Appeals stated
the rule, in Easter v, City of Bultimore, 195 Md. 295, 400-401
(1950) ,

Prior exceptions grarted by the adjustment board are
nat in themselves concrolling. Ill-advised or illegal
variances do not furnish grounds for a revetition of
the wrong. If that were not so, one variation would
sustain if it did not compel others, and thus the
general regulation eventually would be nullified,

The annulment of zoning is a legislative function
that is beyond the domain of the zoning hoird.

. oo
In the case of non-conforming uses, the ordinance
tolerates their continuance, but locks towards their
ultimate elimination. Colati v. Jirout, supra. The

ame principle applies to special exceptions. leath
v. Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, supra.

5 FRLEY
Other cases in accord include: Dorsey Enterprises v. Shpak,
219 Md. 16, 23 (1959); Park v, 1 Park, 216 Md.

271, 276 (1958)y Marino v. City of Baltimors, 215 Md. 206, 220
(1957) .
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The Appellee has transforwed an inconspicucus non-conforming
use into a massive, chbjectionable storage and service facility,
and it now s
purpose, so that its use of the facility will be more convenient.

kg to more than double the area used for this

Witnesses for the Appellee testified that if this Special
Exception were denied, it would be necessary to use a second

location for additional material. If nothing else, this force-

fully demonstrates that there will be significant increases in

the storage of materials at the site at some time in the future.
Tha Appellee already owns, however, at least one alternative
site that is of ample size for the entire Long Green facility,
not just its overflow. According to other testimony for the
Appellee, it now owns considerable acreage in an industrial
area, of which less than one-half [s presently being used and
for the balance of which no plans have yet been made. It is
in industrial areas that facilities such as the one involved
herain actually belong, and tha Regulations so contemplate 3y
probibiting absolutely the establishment of such facilities,
in any residential areas, by any entity other than a public
utility (see Section 270 of the Regulations).

In reviewing the evidence for granting the Appellec's
rTequest, a very important qualification must be given careful

consideration, and that qualificati is the ack

by each expert witness that, in concluding the proposed ex-
pansion was not ohjectionable or viclative of any of the Regu-
lations, he assumed the present use of the facility was legal
and proper. None had considered the advisability of the pro-
posed axpansion in light of the facility's use prior to 1969;
or, assuming the 1963 Special Exception authorised a greater
or expanded use thereafter (which doos not appear to be so from

the evidence and the law in this case), none had considered

-17-

Section 600—INTERPRETATION [8.C.Z.R8., 1955.]

In their i and lication, theie Regulations shall be held to be
the miaimum requirements for the promation of the public health, wfety, con-
venience, and general welfore. VWhere these Regulations impose a greater
coslriction on the use of bulldings or land or an the Hight of buildings, or
requies larger yards, Eounss, or other open spoces, or impase ofher higher
standarda tian are imposed by the provisions of any law, srdinance,, regulation
or private ogieement, thase Regulotions shall control. When greafer
restictlons ace imposed by any law , ordinance, regulatio, of private ogree-
ment than are required by these Regulations, such greater restriction. shall
not be affected by thess Regulations. [B.C.Z.R., 1955.]

Section |02—GENERAL REQUIREMENTS [ B.C.Z.R. , 1955.]

102,1—No jand sholl be used or occupied and no building or structure si

: i fall b

erected, allered, locared, cr used except in conformity wlrmﬁeu regulations nn;
this shall Include any extension of a lawful nenconforming use. [B.C.Z.R,, 1955.]

Section 104—NONCONFORMING USES [8.C.Z.R., 1955.]

104.1—A lawful nonconforming use existing on the offective date of the adoption
of these regulotionsdmay centinue; provided that upon any chorsa from mch noncon-
forming use 1o any othet usa  or any abandk o i of
sich nanconforning e for o period ofions yeor of mare, o in case any nonconforming
business or manufacturing structura shall be damaged by fire or other cosalty to the
extant of seventy-fiva (75) per cent of its replacement coit of the fime of such loss,
the right to cantinue o resume such noncenfoming e shall terminate, No noncanc
forming building or strucure and no nonconforming ue of a building, Structure, o
porcel of lond shall hareafter be extended mors than 25% of the ground flaor ares of
bulldings so used. [B,C:Z.P., 1955.]

.

ARTICLE JA—RURAL AND RURAL=SUBURBAN LOW-INTENSITY ZONES
1 . [Bill No. 100, 1770.]

re]] ¥
Section 1AW—:DOFJ ZONES (RURAL: DEFERRED-PLANNING). [Bill No, 100,

1AQ0. | —Geners! ravisions. [8ill No, 100, 1970,)

1
1.7 Purpote. The R.D.P. zoning clomification fs establi+hed,  swont to the
legislative findings set forth above,? In order fo:

9. Preyent untimely urban development of rajati sely wpen rural lond; and

b. _ Foster conditions favorable to sgriculture and other low=intensity uses
apprapriate in rural orecs, cansidering both the mognitude of tatal
land aereage needed for such uses and the current prospactive needs
for developable urban land.

1Bill No, 100, 1970.1 L
‘

I @

the adyisability of the proposed expansion in light of the in-
creased use conceivably authorised by the 1969 Special Excep-
tion, In point of fact, as showr in the photographic and ather
exhibits in this case, the Appelles is now storing material

on land which was never used for that purpose before 1963,

and which land has never been the subject of any request for

any Special Exception. Thus, giving the Appellee every benefit
of the doubt, the probative value of the expert testimony in
its favour is nil becruse it is based on a fundamental premise
of legality which was incorrect and misleading. Since the
Bt:nzd'u action was based on expert testimony which was Lo turn
based on inaccurate assumptions, the Board's action is therefore
invalid, and must be reversed.

In ry County v. Merlands Club, 202 Md. 279 (1953),

the Circuit Court for Montgomery County reversed the decision
©of the Zoning Board because it was based on an errcnecus premise.
The Court of Appeals affirmed, saying at page 292-293:

We are fully mindful of the fact that the decision
of tha Board as an administrative body is entitled
to the greatest weight and to a real presumption
of validity, and with this awareness, we do not sub-
stitute our judieial judgment for the judgment
the administrative authority acting within its
powers. As pointed out in Maryland Advertising Co.
¥. Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, supra.,
155 Wi+ at 132, 35 A-24 o€ 173, thie ducy Fis ho
more imperative than the powsr and duty to set
aside any purported exercisec of such power, which
is in fact arbitrary, capricious or confiscatory.
Zoning in this respect can no more escape judicial
review than any other purported exercise of the
police power.” We find here that the action of
the Board, based on an incorrect legal premise
and unsupported by substantial evidence, if any,
was arbitrary and capricious in a legal sense, and
80, invalid.” We agree with the Court below that
"...the Board's decision is based upon an erroneocus
tion of ou and does not conform

to the facts."
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Section 307—VARIANCES [B.C.Z.R., 1955; 8ill,No. 107, 1943.]

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Couaty and the County Boord of Appeals,
upon appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power fo grant varionces from
‘height and area regul , from offstreet parking regulations and from sign regulatiens,
only in coses where strict complianca with the Zoning Regulations for Baltimore County
would result in precticol difficulty or unreasoncble hardship. Mo increase in residential
density beyond that otherwise ol lowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted os
a result of any such grant of o variance from height or area regulations. Furtharmere,
any such variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent
of said height, area, offstrest parking, or sign regulations, and only in such manner
s to grant relief without substantial injury to public health, safety, and general we =

| fore. They shall have no power to grant any other variances. Bafore granting any
variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and shall
hold @ public hearing upon any application for a voriance in the same manner o i
the case of o petition for reclassification. Any order by *he Zoning Commissioner
. of the County Board of Appeals granting o variance shall contoin a finding of fact
setting forth and specifying the reoscn or reasons for making such variance. [B.C.Z.R.,
1955; Bill No. 107, 1963.]

1. Apparently conflicts with Article 1if of Title 22, Baltimore County
Code 1968 as amended (Appeadix D), which prescribes requirements with

n

respect to notice and hearing regarding conventional reclassificat
patitions that differ from those which it prescribes regarding v
petitions, (See Section 22-26 of the same article for provision re-
garding conflicts between Title 12 and the Zoning hegulations.)

Section 411" —PUBLIC UTILITY USES [8.C.Z.R., 1955.]

For puktic utility uses permitted only by Soecial Exceptions” in additicn to
the pciwhlm of Section 502, the following regulations shall apply: [B.C.Z.R.,
L LATRER:

411, 1—The use must be needed for the proper rendition of the public ut
service and the location thereof shall not seriously impair the use of neighboring
property. [B.C,Z.R., 1955.]

411.2—In orv residential zone in the Matrorolitan District of Baltimore
! County, public utility buildings and structures, to the extent practicable, shall
have an exterior oppearance harmonious with the general character of the neigh=
borhood, including architectural treatment, landicaping, screen planting and/or
fencing, ond plans therefor shall be approved by the Zoning Commissioner.
[B.C.Z.R., 1953.]




 Section 502—SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS [B.C.Z.%., 1955.]
(Sea Section 270—Schedule of Special Exceptions) [B.C.Z.R., 1955.]
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uses of land,, but hava certain aspects which call for special comsideration of - 2 Y I 5 ook — = 2
] each proposal. Because under certain canditions they could be detrimental - A b t 2
fa the health, safety, or general welfara of the public, the uses listedas £ [ i ok e L LI R 3 Y S B B 15 b %
Special Exceptions are permitted only if granted by the Zoning Commissioner, | he gl IERCT] (5 B o | % T RS =] | A} L B S N L N I sl (1] L3 !
¥ and subject to an appeal ta the Board of Zoning Appeals. [B.C.Z.R., 1955.] - W B 3 :
[ 7 L % = by 3 ot Bl £ A n % "
In granting any Special Exception, the Zoning Comm!zsioner and the Board I+ N B by 3 A ] Ea BN T el | 5 | * |
of Zoning Wh'?:;o" appeai, shall be govemned by the follawing prin- > % | w1 | ® x| 1l B :
f ciples and conditions. [8.C.Z.R., 1955.] e L 5 &
by i S S T R T I A ul L b i il R ) ] e " E
502, 1—Before any Special Exception shall be granted, It must appear that {1 5] ) i (o LR B i ‘
i the use for which the Special Exception is requested wil! not: [8.C.Z.R., =N ¥ Bl 8 Y | g K
. 1955.1 E %, CU R et = o &1 b2 B E S A B b S e CHl B/} ol B b o
! o1 EnCl 2 e = i ) b 1 | < Jlps] b = a L ]
a. Be-latrimental fo the health , safety, or general walfare of the locality el [l WA
involved; [8.C.Z.R., 1955.] ) ol H o] WAL b it e | o] Ml 17 K] L i b 1
b, {u\dbmhmauinn in roads, streets or alleys inerein; % B " | S B O = B S i e e i) % |
B.C.Z.R., 1955.] - "
. c. Create a patential hazard from fire, panic or other dangers; [8.C.Z.R,, 8 2 = v Bl b i 3 .
. 19ss, o i) H b B R I % <1 I i 3
| d. Tend to overcrowd land and cause undue concentration of population; -% “ = e e 2 —~
[B.C.Z.R., 1955.] 3 H ) ) a
©. Interfars with cdevuate provisions for schools, parks, water, seweroge, E e il ks 3 3 'S i L = = X %
s transportation or other putlic requirements, conveniences , of improve=" B Y & L0 Bl i 2ol N SR = scictbe {0 ] 15 e A =
ments; [8.C.Z.R., 1955, g 4 = =
f. Interfore with adequate tight and air. [B.C.Z.R., 1955.] 5 Al d by e 5 a2 . n & 3 5 s % |
I v oo i~ |z 2 - nle e o 18 7 e * el | =
502,2—In granting any Spacial Excsption, the Zoning Commissioner o the g S bl ela ] e A L b W I
{ Board of Zoning Appeals,” upon appeal, shall ‘mpose such conditions, restrictions, H 2 5 | 5 ik Y ) e o
1 or regulations as may be deemed necessary or advisable for the protection of o - v el i = \EhS B I o0 I = - b B -
surrounding and neighboring propertios. The ownors, lessees or tenants of the 2 c: oA b ] i DR e B = s I 5 : 3
property for which a Special Exception is granted, If required by the Zaning fags = ] 3 L S
i & ¥y S B ! 2 4
% il R e glul~ o ~le|e |2
e s ) O3 whlitia ] 5 i % A = o R i
2 1. Superseded by County Board of Appeals—sen note 1, Section 401. w 'i-_i ‘ 7 £ G z
2. Superseded by County Board of Appeals--see note 1, Section 401. § 33 3 3 a 5 2 : . 5 3 o
3. Superseded by County Board of Appeals--see note 1, Section d0l. gj | g L] ol o [ ] 34> e Ml 3 =< 1
: ‘Commissioner, or Board of Zoning Appeals, upan appeal, shall enter inie an % i =z ! = ¥ A b gy 21005 1 b ir
L&) ‘agreement in writing with said Zoning Commissioner and/or the County 55 i3 . Pyl 1Ei R BED ~gg§ iR i . 3%
Commissioners® of Baltimore Cou. *., stipulating the conditions, restrictions, o FES S o % Rl | i A df~ | §542 |53 $|% " : 1y
I3 % £l i i 11 3 3 = (k1 | 33 i i =21
o regulations governing such Special Excaption, the same to be recorded among 8 kit | Bl |%|e |5 } 1M S ) B Y 4 FIRIRAEIE{R: ,f;r H HEG 4 § & i
the Land Records of Baiiimore County. The cost of such agraement and the 5 253 ~ | § 1 B |3 i i 1 i i 5 ,"l £ il 5 E 3 gk
cost of racoring thereof shall be borne by the party requasting such Special 2 ARYEE S 1 523 1 ! i i 1 HEE ejii 9y sl B ) e i 3 §ii
Exception. When m recorded, sald agreement shall govern the exercis of the i 3 2|22 38 1]3[s]3]3[8 £ Bt £l RN EE PR - = L
Special Exception as granted, os to such property, by any person, fim or ¢
i regardless of subseq waln, lease, asi or other transfer. ¥
& 1B.C.Z.R. , 1955.] 270: 1 270 2
' =
L : ] ®
; 1 3
3 ¥ i L3 33 £ Re 1t THE
3 e e HE i cove
3 % < : blic util * JIT COUR
!‘ﬂ } !13__{5 LR pubiteoudls 1,000 foet W
e gﬁ‘qf L 0 1 ; . Llth t RE  COUNTY
gig 251 jhi 2 ! Baltimore and Elee - 10 TOWBON, MARYLAND 21204
gk L 13 alt
ii! § 1 £33 5-:5_ 5 i Petitioner - Appellee i July 29, 1977
A483 a y3S3T 541 7 7
i % 353 1 L
i ! :-E l;haﬂ E!aﬂ ig d L. Blanton,
i EEFELD 35 gi‘;‘ ELH Frotestant - Appel
| - hit lihe B i : *
} !F 2 I% 3 .o l g hg Mrs. Edith T. Eisenhart
| e i_ gl g M Administrative Secretary
t 38 o8 it 130 0 +es County Board of Appeals
- ;iii;'g i{; b iii} 3 :_i County Office Building
| i :i'é‘iﬁiu‘i‘iii 4 Eil Towson, Maryland 21204
| g il hﬁiiél 3123 iii The Order and Petirion pal of Edward L. Blanton Re: Baltimore Gas & Electric Company
, ol B R DR RS A g Jr., Appellant, having come on for ig on June 23, 1977, the Le8B; Groen
‘ X% |k Dear Edie
‘ B 4 Court | d the record of the County Hoard of Appeals
‘ i s \ _ ! - . £ . Enclosed herewith please find a copy of the Order
y ;‘ i b o E of Baltimore County, I randa of the parties having been ;I‘;ne‘d I}y\JuJiﬁ Raine in the abo matter affimming the
3 o : oard o e
e b on A ] (R 5] 5 Bl g : 3 £ 1 3 g » considered and argument of comnsel having been heard it is this < CREERSS
: a 3 ¢ x At such time as the transcript of the heari
e '-: . b ":", ‘: H k i ;-’! day of Tune, 1977 ORDERED that the Order of the TadgeRiiosity prg;\fzd {5 dooaestinn 31;:: t}m‘-;:;:am'
&l & N n, g " . to the Court of § al Appeals, I will forward you c
b =] e RS e 0 ] ] ) SR 7 P B T i H Hﬁ County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County of August 4, 1976 and of that portion thereof th which Judge Ratne rendere
b { " I '..!r -: ':J; -: / i i gia the Anended Order of the Board of August 31, 1976 granting b
u il 5 il ! b g Kind regards.
= * o I ¥ e I S Bl e S % e e KR [ i 3 3k Appellee's Petitfon for Special Exception, subject to enumera T
0 B Y S Y i E o oei] e e e ! 4 }i;‘; restrictions, be, and the same is hereby AFFIRMED.
£ el e B 8 o ] ] L S o g ¥ 1 :4'-:‘.!'
: : R EEIETETR e
e e ] R e 4 P it i I il
i i el ) el % Yelala | s alsl* x|y il s ~ 17 I. !;E}EE.
= ] |3 s 1 A [ b : JBH/sc
i.: 3 i f I‘i t H ij s 5 e 4 1{ i i 3 !!gi Enclosure
i 1 n P
(FHIRARE . L
A Y § ; i Sl %L i ) Hle 51 H 3 ! éct Wi1llom 2, Colburd, Esq
i i i 1 j :E ,i -,;._-l g 1 'i.l ij; I y il ‘u{‘:glhié Ei‘ 5 \j
RS E H P FI ) | “rw ot
fil




1

a0

PETITION FOR SPECTAL EXCEPFION ¢ I THE
for the enlargement of An exizting
public utility atorage yart : CIRCUIT COURE
B/ Long Green Ross hiva ft.
West of Long Green Pike 2 FOR
11th District

: BALTTMORE COUNTY
Baltimors Cas and Electric Compiny
Petiticaer - Appelles t Mise. Docket No. 10
Zoning File No. 75-242-X :  Foldo ¥o. 261
Zdwsrd I, Blaaton, Jr. 1 Filelio, £019
Pratestant - Appellant

{ L vl T Rt R U Bt LR [ SR (K
REPLY MEMORANTUM OF FACT AND LA¥
STATRMENT OF THE CASD
! This 43 sa Appeal from ai Order of the Board of Appesls for
Baltimore County dated August b, 1976, and Amended Order dated August 31,
: 1976, granting the Appellee (Baltimore Cas and Electric Company) & special

exception (subject ta certain and ) the

| enlargement of its existing public utility storage yard located on the north |

side of Long Green Road, approximately 4,000 feet west of Long Green Pike,
in the Fleventh Election District of Baltimore County.

QUESTION PRESENTED

Was there substartial evidence in the record from which the

Baltimore County Botrd of Appenls could have fairly found that mll of the
regulatory requirements for  publie utility special exceptiom had been
satisfied?

STATEMENT OF PACTS

In 1955, the Appellee purchased the Long Green storsge facility
from the Staquehanns Transmisaion Company, ¥hich had established the
facility in 1910 (T. 12, 13). The said facility is the headquarters for
enployees involved in the construction and maintenance of the Appellee’s
transmission 1ine system and is used for the storage of materinls, equip-
ment and vehicles in connection therewith. The Appelles's entire over-

head syste= isting of 726

eircult miles of transaission, covering an ares of 2,300 square miles
.z maintained from this facility (T. 9, 20). The facility is situated

approximately in the geographic center of the Appellee’s transmission

=5

“Sec. 22-23. Authority of zoning comissioner to provide
for special exceptions and variances,

"Subject to the sppropriste prinsiples, standands, rules,
conditions and safeguards as set forth in the zoning regwlations,
the zoning comnissioner may grant varisnces from area and
bedgit regulations a3d may meke specinl exceptions to the
soning resuletions 4n harrony with their geaeral purpose
and inteat; provided, that the issuance of all such special
exceptions end variences shall be subject to appropriste

s, oz
set forth in the zoning regulations, and that all decisions
of the zaning commissioner with respect to such matters
shall be susject Lo appeal to the board of eppeals as
provided in this article,

“Sec. 22-27. Appeals to county board of eppeals.

"Any pereon or perasns, jointly or sevorally,

| taxpayer or ey official, office, departsent hom-gru:-w
of Ling aggri

| bureau of the county, fee: eved o decis:
I F e weine ContR e T T Y R SEIMeD

i, n mﬁiﬁmmm.gﬁm
“Sec. 22-23. Appeals from tho county board of appeals,
L AT R R
The epplicable provisions of the County Cherter respecting appesls
“Wmmﬁf&mdmlﬁummlmmwh
Article VI, "County Board of Appenls and Appeal Tax Court", ms follows:
"Sec. 602, Towers and functions of county board of appenls,

"Ihe county board of appeals shall have
the folloving functions and powers, which are herely meverally
appeals

orders relating fo zoning, The
shall have and exercise all the sl

5
'
q = |
|

\ system, excopt for that portion of the systes extenting in a southerly direc-
| tion from the Appelles's Waugh Chapel subatation located in Anne Arundel
¥ ~-unty to its Calvert O1iffs generating plant located in Calvert Couaty as
shovn on Appelles’s Exhidit No. 1 (T. 11, 12). At the time the said facility|
| was purchased, it occupled approximately 4,125 acres of land and wns improved
with a large brown shingle farm house, & concrete block bullding, a metal
shed, and two aets of overhead Sransmlssion tovers erected alomg the eastern
| portion of the property.
In 1968 when the Appellee proposed to construct a new metal storage
shed on the existing site, 1t filed & petition for a specinl exception, re-
queating & public utility service center oo a 2.28 acre parcel of land, being

‘ & portion of the erigimal tract of land, excluding the arec under the aver-

head transmission lines. On the 22nd day of May, 1968, the Deputy Zoning
2 Comissioner of Baltimore County granted the request (T. 143).
I In 1977, the Appellee purchased an additional parcel of land con-
| tatning 3.898 acres adjacent to and sbutting the estern property line of
the existing facility. The sdditional screage was ncquired in order to
rearrange the cutside storage for a more efficlent operation in the handling
and storing of the Appellee's materinl (T. 13, 14).

Presently, 26 of the Appellee's employces are assigned to the

facility. However, not all report to the facility each day; on frequent
oceasieons, they report directly to the job site (T, 38), Pxcept under

wvork one shift per day (7:30 a.m. %o |

the empl

4:00 p.m.), five days per week (T. 33-37). Normally, two employees remain

| on the premises during the work day, and the resaining employees leawe the
facility, between 7:30 m.m. and B:00 a.m., in Company vehlcles and report to
their respective job sites (T. 16, 125). Approximately 13 Company vehicles
are garaged at the site, consisting of 7-3/h ton pickup trucks, 2 Bronco
Jeeps, 1 crane trusk, 1 utility truck, 1 line truck and 1 convay 2ift (T. ).
The material stored at the site consists of stecl memders for transmission

|
towers, reels of wire, insulators and various coaponents needed in the mainte-

nance, and of lines and tovers (T.3%,35).

Public water and sewer are unavailable at the site; therefore, the facility |

| 5

4ict of its proceedings. . . . Said rules and regulations when

approved by the county council shall have the force and effect

oF Jav, ML decielons by the courty bousd of appeala ahall be
e after notice opportunity for hearing de n

1ssues before zaid board. . . . Lty i

"Sec, 60k, Appeals from decisions of the boare,

"Within thirty days aftr any decision by the county board |
¢ of appeals is rendered, any party to e Y“Dll

The of the
sently pertinent are as followa:

County Zoning pre-

"hrticle 1A - Resource - Conservation Zomes
"Section 1401 - R.C. 2 (Agricultural) Zones
"1A0L.2 - Use regulations.
"B. Uses permitted as of right. The following uses, o
ere perzitted aa of right in R.C. 2 zones, Sl D

"8. Telephone, telegrash, electiical-powver, or other
similar lines or cebles-all undergroum; underground gas,
water, or sever mains or Storm drains; other underground
conduits except and
pipelines.

"C. Uses permitted by specinl exception. The following
uses, oaly, are permitted by special exreption iu . C. 2 zonea.

"

"18, Puble utility ses not permitted as of right including

"Section b1l - PUBLIC UTILITY USES

"For publie utility uses pernitted only by Speciml Bxcepti
4n sadition to the provisiens of Section 502, the rbnm;:? ik
regulations shall apply:

"k11,1 - The use muist be needed for the proyer randition of
the public utility's service and the location thereof lhlllnm?t
seriously fmpair the use of neighboring property,

"Section 500 - ZOWING CONMISSIONER AND/OR DEFUTY ZUNING
COMMSSIONER

"500.7 - The said Zoning Commlssioner shall have the Taer to
conduct ruch other hearings and pass such orders mrnun?d; shall,
in his be for the proper of all
zoning regulations, subject to the right of eppeal to the Board of

nafter hereunder

Zoning Appeals s hered provided. ‘power glve
shall include the rght of any interested person tea;-t:t‘.m the
Zoning Comlsaloner for a public hearing after advertizement and

g

1ia servicad by well water snd septic tank (T. 39). Security is provided to
the fanility by ADT and eight outside lights conmisting of & (k0O watt)
Bercury vapor lamps mounted on steel poles and b (175 watt) mercury vapor
lemps mounted on the buildings (T. 36).

| In 1975, the Appellee filed a petition for special exception for
the enlargesent of its existing facllity. The petition ccvered an area

ii containing 5,65 acres consisting of the parcel of ‘and acquired in 1972 and
h'm area under the ex’sting transaission lines au shown on Appellee's

"zmhu. Ho. 3.

ﬂi At the hearing before the Board of Apveals, the Appellee's witnesues

|
Fllmn which materfal would be stored to a height of approximately & feet

| (7. 50). The subject property would alzo be improved with a 30 foot vide

testified that the only new structures to be plac'd on the property would be
concrate piers, 33 inshes high with the top improved to form an H bess rail

{bituninous concrete roadway; hovever, no new entrance road from the facility
ento Long Oreen Soad iz planned (T. 49). The propesty would be effectively
screened on three sides by 95 trees, five to six feet high, plaated on offaet
eenters (T. 51). The Appellsa's witnesses also testified that mny increase
1n the amount of material stored and the musber of employees reporting to
|the facility will be minimal (%. 1h). Mr. R, Ecemrine, a civil engineer,

| testiried that the enlargement of the existing facility would rot emit any
lotors, anoke or notne and wowld not Jeopardise the lives and roperty of the
people in the area (T, 51). Mr. Hoswell, s plamner with 12 years experience
4n the Baltimore County Planning Office, testified thst the Planning Depart-
ment would not be opposed to the enlargezent of the existing facility mnd felt
that it would be an improvement (T, €9), Mr. MacKenzie, a Real Estate Broker,
Consultant and Developes testified that property values in the aren sre
4ncreasing and are fairly consistent with what has occurred in Baltimore
County and that the propaced plan of the Appellee would izprove the situntion
to some degree (T. 81, 8k),

The Appellant and four witnesses, all residents of the area, none

of Whon qualificd as an expert in sny field, testified in cpposition to the

e

notice to determine the existence of any purported non-confuraing
use on any premizes or to determine any rights whatzoever of such
person in amy property in Baltimore County insofer s they are
sffected by these Regulations,

“Section 502 - BPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

"NOTE: Certain types of uses are required to sccure a permit to
allow them to be placed in one or more zones in which their un-
controlled occurrence might cause unsatisfectory results of one
Kind or anothor. A few uses, mich as durps and junk yards, ere
dnherently so objecticnsble a3 to make extra regulations and

! controls afvisahle even 4n the M.H. Zone, to vhich they are
restricted, (thers, like a cemetery, do not fit into any of the
zone categories, that {s, resideatial, busine:s, and infustrial,

| and therefore mst be located with diserizinavion in relation to
their surroundings. All the itess listed are proper uses of
land, but have certain mspects vhich call for special considera-

| tion of each sal. Because under certain conditions they

| could be detrimental to the health, safety, or general welfare

i of the public, the utes 1isted as Speeial Exceptions are permitted

| only if granted by the Zoning Comlssicner, and subject to an

appeal to the Board of Zoning Appeals.

"in eranting any Special the Zoning
and the Boanl of Zoning A , upon appeal, shall be governed
by the following prinsiples snd conditions.

"502.1 - lefore any Special Exceptions shall be granted, it
mist appear that the use for which the Special Exception is
i requested will not:

"a. Be detrizentsl to the health, safety, or general welfere
of the locality involved;

"b. Tend to create congestion in roads, streets or alleys

therein;

"e. Crea potential hazard from fire, panic or other
dange:

"d. Tend to overcrowd land and ceuse undue concentration
of population;

"e. with edequate p for schools, parks,
water, severege, transportation or other public requive-

pents, conveniences, or improvements;
"f, Interfere with adequate light and air.
"502.2 - In granting any Special Exception, the Zoning

Comzissioner or the Board of Zoning Appeals, upon appeal, shall
impose such &3 may be

, or
deemed or for the of
and neighioring properties. . . ."

It is no: disputed that under the spplicalle lav in Maryland the
applicant has the burden of establishing the requirments of the Zoning
Ordinance for the granting of & Special Bxception. In fason v. Board of
County Commfasioner, 261 M. 699 &t 707 (1971), the Court of Appeals miated:

|

dgmnn; of the special riception, Thelr reasons were es follows:
1

1) The nae of the existing facility had incressed substantislly

wi 5 the 1sst meversl years, and they wers fearful that the enlargement would

| further ncrease the use of the facidity;

| 2) The facility vas ehanging the character of the nelghborhood
from & rural/agricultural use to an industri=i usej

E 3) Faedr property would be devalued;

5 4) An increase in the amcunt of vehicular traffis;
|

%) The proposed grading and paving vould create probleas with

) The lighting at the existing facility was a nuisance; and

i Gl
E T) The existing facility is unsitely.

The Board of Appeals corréctly cencluded that the weight of the

evidence was with the Appellee’s witnesses,
H

| ZONTNG STATUTES AND REGULATIONS APPLICABLE

| —_——————— ——————

i The Baltimore County zoing statutes here applicable are found

| in the 1568 Biition of the Baltimore County Code under Title 22, "Planning,

] Zoning and Subdivision Control” snd for the convenience of the Court are set
| forths
I Article TIT - Zoning

"Sec. 22-18. FPowers of county.

"Por the purpsse of promoting health, safety, morals and
general welfare of the comwnity, zoring maps and appropriate
regulntions shall be prepared in the manner hereimalter provided,
to regulate and restrict, within the county, the height, nusber
of stories and size of buildings and other structures, the
percentage of a lot that =ay be occupled, the size of yards
aor courts, the setback or distance of aay bulldings or
structures fro front or side lot, road, street or alley
line snd other open spazes, the denalty of population and
the loention and use of buildings, structures and land for
trade, industry, residence or other purpose. Such zoning
caps and regulations shall be made in sccordance with a com-
prehensive plan. They shall be deaigned to reduce congestion
1 in the roads, strects and alleys, to premote safety from fire,
panie and other dangers, to promote health and the general
welfare, to provide sdequats light and alr, to prevent the overs
crowaing of land to avold undue concentration of populaticm,
to facilitate adequate provision for schools, parks, water,
| severage, transportation and other public requirements, coa-

ding gas and electric struc-

and imp
tures and faciiities.

"ths fect-finding body my properly find that the applicant
baa met this burden of proof” {f there i3 evidence befare
it whish would make the issues ‘fairly debatable,' s

Also gee:
Board of Co, Comn. for Prince George's Co. v.
Gik Wil Farms, Inc., 230 W o [$EZ1
THERE WAS SUBSTANTTAL 2D

EVIDENCE IN THE RECOS
ON WHICH THE BALTTMDRE COUNTY BOARD OF APPi:

COULD PIND THAT ALL OF THE REGUTATORY %}m
FOR A WUBLIC UTILITY SPECIAL EPTI0] EZ:

SATISFIED,

A. Secticn 502.1 provides, gemerully, that "before any spscial
exception shall be granted," six specific "principles and conditions” (set
forth in full, supra, this Memorandim at Page 7) must be satisfied. A1

| six requisites vere satisfied by testimony adduced from Appellee’s witmesses
[ Mr, Jumes Hosvwell, a Plamner wich 12 years' experience ln
Baltimore County's Flanning Department, wus called as & witnesa far the
Appellee and testified that he had reviewed the Appellee's plan to expard
the exiating facility, had visited the site, vas of the opinion that the
plan would have no dverse {mpact cn the ares, and that it would basically
be an improvemeat (2. 63,69). Mr. Hosvell nlso testified that he was
feaflier with Seatica 502,1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and,
4in bis Judgment, the Appellee's plan ind met all the criteria of Section
502.1 (7. Th).

| Mr. Clark MscKenzie, n Real Estate Appratser, Consultant and
Developer, a highly qualified Real Fatate Expert, testified that he bad
visited the erdsting site ou ™y vcasiims, had reviewed the Appelles's
plan in

with the and Bad investd

recent property
sales in the imediste area (T, 8L). His investigation showed that property

ralves in the area are increasing falrly consisteat with what hus occurred
iR Biltinore Cunty generally, and ho wna of the opinion that the granting
of the special exception would not have any adverse effect on property

values in the are: (7. 81-83). He alao testified that the expansion of the




facility would mot viclate any of the provisions of Section 502.1 of the
County Zoning (T. 92, 93).
4 Mr. Ronsld Esemwine, m Civil Engineer, in the Apr+llee's Electric
{ Engineering Department, teatified that no odors, s=moke or noise would be
enitted from the faaility &s & result of its enlargement (T. 51); and, in
| his opinion, the enlargement would not be detrimental to the security or

general welfare of persons in the area nor would it jeopardize the lives
L or property of persons living in the avea (T. 51, 52).
[ Mr. John Henson, General Foreman of the Appelles's Long Green
| Paotltey, testified that 17 the requested cnlargement of the faclllcy is
| granted, there may be a minimal incresse in the 26 employees now reporting
! 0 the factlity. The Board of Appeals, in its order granting the special
exception, restricted the Appellee to & total of 28 esployees and 23
employees! vehicles regulurly reporting to the facility for vork sssignments
‘% thi seby eliminating any possibility of road congestion resulting from the
| enlargesent,
B. Sectdon 411.) sets out two additicnal conditions prerequisite
to the granting of & spocial exception far a public utility use viz:

(a) "ﬂn use must be needed for the sruper rendition
| ¢ the publie utility's service

| (b) %he locntion thereof shall not mr:wus:u- impair
| the vra of neighboring property.”

Mr. Willies Barkley, M.oager of Appellee's Eleotric Construction

| Departzent, who is respongible fo- the construction and maintenance of all
L overhead electric transmission lines facilities, testified that the existing
facility is the ceatral hesdquarters from which the Appellee services its

: entire overhead trarsaission line system, consisting of approximately 726
j center line miler of transmission lines, and that the enlirgenent of the
existing facility is needed in order to rearrange and properly stare
| materdals for a more efricient operatiom. (7. 9, 14)
Appellee is a public utility corporation subject to the Jurisdic-

| tion of he Public Service Commission of Maryland and to the provisions of

-3

and related fozilities' operated by & public utility
company for the bemefit of the pubilc are not 'public
utility uses.' If a stean generating plant is to be
excluded from the phrase ‘public utility uses,® what

conaidered as included, witheut elarifying langusge to
| guide us?"

In the case at bar, the subject property is located in an R.C,2

(Agricultural) Zane, and Section 1A01.283 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulaticns permits as o mattor of right the following public utility wses:
lectrical , or other sinilar lines or cables -

811 underground; undergrourd gas, vater, or sever mains or storm dralns;

other underground conduits except and
pipelines,” Section 1A01.2C18 of the regulations permits the granting of
special exceptions in R.C.2 Zones for "public utility uses not permitted as

af right and 1
The evidence is clear that an existing public utility storage yard and the
enlargezent thereof operated by a public utility company in connection with
‘the and of its entire

systen for the beefit of the public is a "public utility use.”

The appellant further argues that the Appellee’s existing factlity
i3 a nonconforming use and the Board's sction in granting s special exception
for the enlargement thereof was 1llegal in that it viclated Sec. 104 of the
Baltinore County Zoning Regulations whi.h provides that "no nonconforming
building, structure and no nonconforming use of a building, structure or
parcel of land shall hereafter be extended more then 25% of the ground
ﬂmrlt-atmhimuwuud‘m&mhmatthenndnfmtmr

which a specisl 1s being exceeds this 1imi
It is undisputed that the Appellee’s storage yard haa been in
prior to the of County Zoming

In 1968, when the Appellee proposed to construct a new stornge shed, at the
aubject; site, it was looated in an R.6 Zone, Residence, One and Tws Pamily -
| ¥hich peruitted public utflity uses of this pature as special exceptions.
Recognizing the fact that the existing use was nonconforming, although mot
atriotly prohibited by the zoning rogulationa, the Appellee filed a petition

w1th the Zoning of County a spectal

|

| emergy to the public of Baltimore City and nearby Courties. Tt in required
| by Section 28 of Artisle 78 to "furnish inatrumentalities, utilities,

e e e o

enlargement: of the existing faoility will not:

| exzeysion for a public utility gervice center on & 2.28 scre parcel of land,
being a partion of the original site, excluding the srea under the overhiead
transmission lines. By Order dated May 22, 1968, the Deputy Zoning Commis-

| sioner of Baltimore County granted the spesial exception. No appesl was ever

§ filed in the case.

| sdmitted evidence in connection with the Appellee's request for a gpecial

| 58t forth, the Appellee malntains that there wns substantis) evidence in
[ the recard supporting the Board's finding that all of the regulatory require-
i ments therefor had been satisfied. The Order of the Baltimore County Board

| of Appeals showid, sccordingly, be affirmed.

| property values in the ares. There was ample téstimony of qualified experts

exception to use & 5.68 acre parcel of land for the enlargement of its
exiating public utility storage yard. The legality of the existing special
exception use yaa not an issue before the Board; consequently it was not

considered by them. The allegation in the Appellant's memorandim that the
exiating public utility facility is a nonconforzing use (a mers coiclusion
on the part of the Appellnnt) s not &% issue in this case; therefore, not

subject to Judicial review.

10

the Riblic Service Comissfon law (Aunotated Code of Maryland 1975, Arkisle
78), and ia engagea =« the manufacture, distributica and sale of electrie

serviges and facilities which are safe, adequate, just, reasonable,

economical, and efficisnt, giving consideration to the conservation of
natural resourcea sad the quality of the enviromment,” By the saze section,
1t 1s also required to “charge Just and reasonable rates for the utility |
service rendered by it." (Emphasis added) Mo ome can seriously maintaln “
that the existing facility, utilized for the constructica and maintenance of |
the Appellee's entire overhead transmission 1ine system, and the request to
enlarge the same for a more efficient operation, is mot needed for the prnperi
rendition of the public utility service. |
In the other requirement of Section 411.1, wizr, "that the location |
of the focility shall not sericusly impair the use of noighboring properties,”

4t must be pointed o.i that this conditicn refers to izpairment of the "use™
of nearby properties. The Board of Appeals found from the evidence that the !

8) br detrizental to the hoalth, safety or general welfare
£ the locality involved;

B) tend to create congestion in reads, streets or alleys
theretu;

e) ereite & potential hazard from fire, panic or other
dangers;

d) tend to overcrowd land and csuse undue concentration
of population;

Interfere with adequate provisions for schools, parks,
water, sawerage, trensporiation or other public
requirezents, conveniences or improvement

f) interfere with adequate light asd air.
In addition, it found from the evidence that the enlargement will not affest |

neighboring properties with odors, smoke, or noise nor adversely affect

to support the Board's finding that the ealargenent would not seriously
impair the "use™ of neighboring proverties (T. 51, 7h, 1, 93).

-~ k-

In the case at bar, the Board of Appeals heard testlscny and

cowwsron
For the reasons, and in accaordance with the suthorities, above

Attorneys for Petitioner/Appelles
Baltimore Gas and Electric Company

| st

| THE DOCTRINE OF AIDMINISTRATIVE FINALITY
| I5_APPLICARLE

The "dostrine of administrative finality” has tly been
pplied by the Court of Appenls in soning cases, and in Missourl Realty,
Inv. v. Bazer, 216 M4, 442 (1958), Judge Prescott quoted with approval from |

| the case of Offutt v, Board of Zoning Appeals, 204 Md. 551, 562 (1954}, the

following ntatement of this rule:

" . s « . If there ia room for reasonsble debate as to whrther
the facts juatified the board, in deciding the need for ita
action, the declsion must be upheld. It is only where thece
is no room for reasonable debate, or where the record is

devold of supporting facts, that the court is Justi®ied in
declarinz the ze‘hl.nnvu sstion of the board arbitrary
diseriminatory.

lllrdlﬁ . _Bourd of Zoning Appeals, 211 Md,
3 Scull v, Coleman, 251 Md. 6
(1;5&), um——%* v, County Board of Appeal
b

| Applying this prineiple to this Record, there was overvhelaing

evidence from whish the Board could have fairly found that Appellee had
fully eomplied with Sections 502.1 and b11.1 of ube Zoning Regulations.
The Appellant argues that the Board of Appeals did not consider
| the additional rejuirements of Section W1l of the Baltimore County Zoning
ﬁ Regulations before granting Lhe Appellee a Special Exception for the enlarge-
| ment of its existing public ut1lity facility, vhich he alleges ia an error
| of law requiring o reversal of the Board's decislon. Admittedly, the Board
|

did not refer specifically to Sec. L1l of the Baltimore County Zeoning

| Regulstions in its Order granting the Spectal Fxcepticn; hovever, a review
of the evidence addused from the Appellee's witnesses shows conclusively

| that the Appellece met the burden of proof needed to satisly the prerequisites!
as set forth in Sec. k11,

I In Clarke v. Wolman, 243 Md. 537 (1966), the Court of Appeals had
|

oceasion to review & grant of zoning reclassifisation in the City of Aznapolis.

|
g petitioner's request for a zone |

The city had adopted a resolution gra
that would permit development of gnrden aparteents. Thereafter, cn appeal,
the lower court held that the action taken by the city was not arbitrary

or eapricious, without specifically atating the test applied in reaching

-5~

REIFICATION

THIS IS 70 G

1 that a copy of the foregoing Reply Memorandum
°Ff Pact and Lav has Been mailed to Bdward L. Blanton, Jr., Esq., Sulte 300,
Executive bullding, 22 West Hoad, Tovaon, Maryland 2120k, Protestant/

Appellant

Jay V. Strong, Jr,, Bsq., Suite 300, Idecutive Bullding, 22 West
Road, Touson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for Protestsnt/Appellant; Mr, Robert
B. Carter, loug Oreen fosd, Long Green, Maryland 21092, Protestant; John ¥. |
Heaaina, II, Esq., County Office Bullding, Tovaen, Yaryland 21204, People's |
| Counsel; aad Edfth T. Eisenhart, Administrative Secrotary, County Board of .
Appeals, Romm 219, Court House, Tovson, Maryland 2120k, m;/’/f//

SE wre 1977,

muinner/»mna-
Baltinore Gas and Flectrio Company

e e

| TR

|this conalusion (a.3. mistuke, change,). Furiber, neither the record ex- |

tract nor the briefs presented to the Court of Appeals revealed the grouads

upon which the ol
contention tha. the above invalidated that grant of Zoning and stated, at

based its resolution. The Court diamissed Appellant's

page 60k:

"However for the purpose of this appeal, we find it
unnecessary to determine the precize test that should have
been spplied by the =ity in deciding to grant the petitioner's

I rquut or b: Judge Evans in measuring the evidence to

I termine its murintency to Fugport the elty's resolution,

\rnh 10 directisns in the anmexation act or the w

regulations, we think it should have been one of the fow

nazed above - original mistake, change in conditions,

| mistake or Erbitrary classification or newly acquired
territory - or a combination of two or more of them,
The yewx oners denn.ml.,- proceeded upon the theary of
original mistake apd change in conditions. We have epplied
a1l four of the tests to the evidence, and it is sufficient,
we think, {0 pake any ooe and ell of the four possible
1ll\1¢¢ fairly debetable; hence, we camnot say the x’clulut‘_un

trary or In this

Fad il Tezone, we mist affirm.”

The Appellant also urgues that the Appellee's existing public
utility storage yard iz & contractor's equipsent storage yard and s such
1s not permiited even by specisl exception in any residentisl zone. In
Casaidy v, Board of Appesls, 218 10 K18 (1953), the Court of Appeals con-
sidered the question as to whether the Baltimore County Zoning Regulaticns
pe-mitted the granting of & special exception for & “steaa gene-ating plant
| and related fscilities” to m public utility company in a R.6 Zone, Residence

ne and Tvo Faniles. Dection 209.3 of the regulations permitted the granting
ar special exzeptions in R.§ zones for "public utility uses other than those
noted in Section 200.11." (The public utility services listed im 200.11

| were telephone and telegraph lines, electric light and pover lines, vhieh

ere pernitted in resideatial zones without spesiml exceptions,) The Court

of Appeals that the & speciel
to public utility cospenies in B.6 zones for the operation of steas generating
| plants and related facilities and at page 427 stated:

"Thus 4t ia l&:n that the plain, comprebensive amd
express language of the regulations pen:it: the issuance
of special e;cupt'm in R.6 Zores fnr pubu: utility
taes' (other than those already pe: ed without &
specinl exception), The Sa b-end and no
limitations are pl Tt cannot sericusly
SRR Bk

Appellant L COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS

V8.
BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC CO. * September Term, 15977

appellee *  Case No. 812

T O R R R R S R BT RE )

ORDER

The Court of Special Appeals, upon consideration of the
matters presented in the Joint Motion for Remand filed by the
parties hereto .rd having determined that a remand of the cause
to the Circuit Court for Baltimore County for entry of a consent
decres finally settling the rights of the parties is advisable,
it is, this _‘iﬁ day of 19775

ORDERED: That this \Jase be, and it hereby is, remanded to
the circuit Court for Baltinore County for entry of a final order
settiing the rights of all parties. et A ““-’-f‘x .

Chlef Juds

( W(#/ﬂ

S P E AR BN Gare masn)




DISPOSITION OF AP
January 5, 1978: umm-

TRANSCRIPT
RETURNED TO & _Glerka.Sireuit court

_lm-_sm\_‘..emmni 2AR00

BY .BIE3

REMARKS:

o

T CLAua T

Court of Special Appeals
of Maryland

..., SEPTEMBER TERM, 9.1 (¢

__Baltimore Gas and B3 Electric Company. .

PEAL IN COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS:
8 the Circult Court
or court remandtng CREC, "or s’ pinal order

r Baltimore GouOY 00017 parties. Mandate ko

o ttling the richt
1sgue forthwith.

+_for. Ralilnars. T\ A S
n-m_.-lanunrx...s_.,mli

CLASS MALL oo remeermistsosememeer e

C’M« a.

May 20, 1975

-‘l:-l. Howard, Esquire
Towsoa, Maryized 21204

RE: Petitioa for Special Exception
N/S of Loag Green Road, 4000 W
of Long Green Pike « 11ta Election
District 1
Baiimore Gas k Electric Compazy -
Fotitioner 4 T
HO. 15-242-X (liem Now 147)

Dear Mr. Howard:

1 bave tais date passed my Order in the above captioned matter In

mccordance with the attached.
Very truly yours,
| 7/
JAMES E. DYER
Deputy Zonlng Cammissloaer
JED/me
Litachments
cet W. E. Colbura, Esquire
Gus & Electric Bulld
Maryland 21203

Mr. Robert Cartes
Green

Long 5 :
Long Green, Marylaad 21092

70 T Lo

ks g L Ty T
3t rale e
o

EDWARD L. BLANTON, JR. ] I uHe '
Appellant x COURT OF SPECIAL APP ".
VE. . 1
|
BALTIMORE GAS & ELECT R1C CO. * geptember n, 1977 |

Appelleo . case No. 812
Rl e R dram o (RITE RS 8118 |

JOINT HOTION FOR REMAND

JOINT HOTION FOR “E-

he partics in this action, by their attorneys respectfully

the Circuit Court for Baltimore County, foF the purpose of enter—
ing a settlenent order disposing of the matters raised by this

appeal, the content of which has been mutually agreed to by the

partiecs, and as grounde therefor say:
| 1. 7nis is an appeal from an arder of the zoning Commis-
sioner of Baltimore County granting the Baltimore Gas & Blectric
Company' 5 request for a special exception © expand a public

sidential zone;

move this honourable Court to remand the above captioned cause to \
utility storage facility in a rural r ~

2. dhe Baltimore Gas & Electric Company has since deter=

mined that the expansion is no longer needed and that no useful

and theoud

pucpose could be sarved by perfecting its right to

|

a continuation of this litigation; l
|

|

3. The dismissal of the appeal would permit the decision

the Zoning Commissioner to stand, as affirned by the County

of Appeals and the Circuit Court for Baltimore County, and

solution is unacceptable to the pellant;

*he parties have agreed upen @ putually satisfactory |
docree to |

of this case, to ba implemented by a cor

settlen

bo. £iled with and approved by the Circuit Court for Balt

FiLED

Jin A

countys and

JULIS *_ ROWAND.
©AURT OF SPECIAL 4P
OF MARYLAND

(Lrave neanx)

. December 11, 197U

Description for parcel of land proposed for Specinl Exce

e ption by
Baltinore Gas and Electric Company, for extension of Long Green Service
Centzr, in the l1th Election District of Haltimore County, State of

EBeginning for the same a* a point in or near the center of long Green
Rond, said point being digtant 4250 mors or leans measured westerly
along said road from its intersection with Long G Pike, sald point
SO Teg g 1o biAE whare maid rosd L3 Intersected by the westara-
mogt aide of an existing Baltimore as and Electric Company transmission
Line right-of-way, 100 feet vld- (formerls belonging to Susquebanna
Transmission Company of Mary: thence leaving said road and binding
on A% side of Tight ofovay M. KS3BVaNT Mo 767,30, thence Croasing
sald right-of-vay and continuing to run for the outlines of the parcel
of land now being described 8. B4928'00" E.- 392.49' to a concrete
monument, thence 8, 5°32'00" W., passing over concrete monuments hcrew»
fore set at 586,54 and 756,39', for a total distance of 786.54" t

Joat 1 or Heas the Gestat OF #eLd Long Oréen Road. tnence Sindise in
or near the center of said road N. 78%3'10" W.- 99.99' and M. 76933'10"
W.- 155.50" to the place of beginning.

3

Containing 5.68 acres of land more or less.

The courses in the above description are referred to the Ealtimore County

Grid Meridian, and are based on & surve Dollenbe: :
e e ey by mberg Erothers dated

The mbove deseribed pareel af land {p shown on Pl .50~
hereto and made & part hereof, E GRIEIAL NG, or 0N btached

5. 'All partins, by their counncl, Wave joined in tuis

!
3 | ] \
¥ | rotion, as evidenced by their signatures art i
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Erong, JE.
utive Building
Road 409 Washingkon Avenua
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offlce or =  CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
THE . 1 et L
Towson L N1 ) ,

TR, Rt | TOWSON, MD,.__ ¥sreh 20 oo 1035 8 /
e March 21 1875 ; : . v
Hes THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was £

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed udvertisement of published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly nevspaper printed

: TE OF PosTISG #A 242-4 TITION ING PROGRESS SHEET
; SIS wl  ane pobianod in Tumsan, Balimore County, M, e cemcks A ey r. RALTHGRE UMY, e ) [ 255 shewt_|
PETITION - NORTH SIDE OF LONG GREEN KOAD e Bt SRR T I :
was Inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published .
in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for ~ one successive Laag .

Descriptions checked and
wutline plotted on map

S appearing on the______20th._day of.

weeksbeforethe 9 dayot April 19 75that Is to say, the same o i

0t TVTEL

Cost of Advertisement, $.cooeoeenaeene.

STy P 9.2
was Inserted Inthe fssuesof  Harch 21,1975 o Sein

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

oW Reviewsd by: _F & Revised Plens:
. Cstars

Change in outline or description___Yes

Previous care: Map #

@ 2 TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
. - REVENUE DIVIBION
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

M. 17987

w3
OFFICE OF M-lim EVENUE Division ko i 65
SCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT MISCELLANEOUS casu RECEIPT
BALTIMORE CO'INTY OFFICE OF PLANMING AND ZONING
HA-2Y2 X
Towson, Maryland

County Office Building Siare April 9, 2978 iccounr0l-662
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Date of Posting...53 <5

.1! 3 _ﬁ/)? Your Petition has been received * this
SII e L LD

avounr_ 86,50 amounr__$ 23,00
s iss 5
&.} 1974 1tem §

: w4 - casmign o veLLom - corroman B
& Hessrs, mnaq Howard & Trany ;:w-dlulhm .k.,lq.
‘Washingten Ave,
‘Towson, Md. nz&
Agvertising and

A2-%
; Towson, Md. 21204 Saltimers Gos & Electric
Co.
smoperty for Bal c rloner
prs o g cnde = L o it 5 Cne N3 e £

i HE 2300 =
Submitted by N

S MOS8 e gy

—_—

ric Nei
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner's Attorney
* Th

L Reviewed by 5 i
is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for | BALTIMORE COUNLY, MARYLAND No. 17 ?
gnment of a hearing date. DOFFICE OF FINANCE - ovision.

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

_ Mar. 17, 2975 ccounr 01662

Westorn Union 10:14 4-9-75
Oppesed to propased further commerecial use
by the Gas & Eloctric Company on Long Green
Road, Baltimore County.

Signed,

Mrs. Howard A. Kelly, Jr,
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